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%IMILDING (FBC-B) 2020 EDITION LI F E SAF ETY L E G E N D

1.

2. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE: ACCESSIBILITY (FBC-A) 2020 EDITION

3. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE: ENERGY CONSERVATION (FBC-EC) 2020 EDITION -

4. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE: FUEL GAS (FBC-FG) 2020 EDITION - 9 PATH OF TRAVEL, DISTANCE AND DIRECTION
5. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE: MECHANICAL (FBC-M) 2020 EDITION —ROOM OCCUPANCY TYPE

6. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE: PLUMBING (FBC-P) 2020 EDITION S-STORAGE_ROOM SO FT

7. FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (FFPC) 7TH EDITION 139 SF——ROOM OCCUPANT COUNT

8. NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC) 2020 EDITION 308!)31 \-ROOM OCCUPANT COUNT

CHAPTER 3 - USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION ——ROOM NUMBER

ONE TENANT - ASSEMBLY GROUP A-3.
/ 32 X——EXIT LOAD
CHAPTER 5 - GENERAL HEIGHTS & AREAS W EXIT CAPACITY

A. BUILDING AREAS AND HEIGHTS

1. BUILDING FLOOR AREA =4,001 GSF
2. STORY(S) - 1 STORY FECS FIRE EXTINGUISHER CAB. SURFACE MOUNTED
3. G =20"-1"
HEIGHT T =) SMOKE DETECTOR
B. ALLOWABLE HEIGHTS AND BUILDING AREAS (TABLE 503)
1. CONSTRUCTION TYPE = Il (CHAPTER 6) ® EXIT SIGN WITH LED EMERGENCY LIGHT
2. FIRE RESISTANT RATING ="B"
3. BUILDING HEIGHT LIMIT = 55'-0"
4. MAXIMUM STORIES =2
5. MAXIMUM AREA PER FLOOR =9,500 SF

CHAPTER 6- TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION
A. CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION=TYPE Il B (SECTION 602.2)

B. FIRE RESISTANT RATING REQUIREMENTS (HOURS) FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS A R c H I T E c T S

(TABLE 601) - TYPE IIB:

-STRUCTURAL FRAME =0 HOURS DAG Architects AR0009694
-BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR =0 HOURS 455 Harrison Ave Suite | & J Panama City, FL 32401
-BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR =0 HOURS 850.387.1671
-NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - EXTERIOR = SEE TABLE 602 www.DAGarchitects.com

1. <6 =1 HOURS

2. >5T0<10 =1HOURS

3. >10 TO <20 =0 HOURS

4. >20 TO <30 =0 HOURS CONSTRUCTION

5. >30 =0 HOURS DOCUMENTS

C. NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - INTERIOR = 0 HOURS
1. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION =0 HOURS
2. ROOF CONSTRUCTION =0 HOURS

CHAPTER 7 - FIRE-RESISTANT RATED CONSTRUCTION
A. MAXIMUM AREA OF EXT. WALL OPENINGS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE AND DEGREE OF PROTECTION (TABLE 705.8)
1. 30' OR GREATER - UNPROTECTED, NONSPRINKLERED = NO LIMIT

CHAPTER 8 - INTERIOR FINISHES
A. INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 803.11)
GROUP A-3, NONSPRINKLERED
1. VERTICAL EXITS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS = A
2. EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS AND OTHER EXITWAYS = A
3. ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES =C

CHAPTER 10 - MEANS OF EGRESS

A. OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE 1004.5)
1. ASSEMBLY AREAS (7 NET) - 3,592 GSF /15 = 235 PERSONS
2. STORAGE AREAS (300 GROSS) - 135 GSF/300 = 1 PERSON
3. TOTAL BUILDING AREA (GROSS) - 3,789 GSF = 514 PERSONS : A ]

!
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B. EGRESS WIDTH SECTION 1005.1
OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS = 0.2" PER OCCUPANT

e %Y
\- - — J
2
%
e
\\

C. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (SECTION 1006.2.1)
GROUP A =75 FEET MAXIMUM

NENNNN

D. EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS (1006)
TWO EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS FROM ANY SPACE SHALL BE S-STORAGE
PROVIDED WHERE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS EXISTS: 122 SF

1. OCCUPANT LOAD OF THE SPACE EXCEEDS VALUES IN TABLE 100621 |—— — — — — . X 300] 1
2. THE COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL EXCEEDS THE LIMITATIONS |
OF SECTION 1006.2.1 L 101

3. WHERE REQUIRED BY SECTION 1006.3.2 X

F. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 1017.2) WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM
1. OCCUPANCY A =200 FEET MAXIMUM

G. CORRIDOR FIRE RESISTANT RATING (TABLE 1020.2) WITHOUT SPRINKLER
SYSTEM
1. OCCUPANCY A= 1 HOUR X X1

\-------

it
a
H. CORRIDOR WIDTH (SECTION 1020.3) W1 \ 4 Vi g
1. CORRIDOR WIDTH 44" MIN. % 4 7 ~ %

_ 9 NASI7 B0

I.  MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS FOR OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE 1006.3.2) 4 y
1. OCCUPANT LOAD 1-500 PERSONS = 2 EXITS A-ASSEMBLY / ///

2. OCCUPANT LOAD 501-1,000 PERSONS = 3 EXITS f 3,598 SF ( X Y/

3. OCCUPANT LOAD MORE THAN 1,000 PERSONS = 4 EXITS 15 |235 - 4

100 \ 4 /

TOTAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS : 246 l <. 7

A. EGRESS WIDTH (1005.3.2) X R S%ng\:GE
1. EGRESS = 0.2" PER OCCUPANT Y,

2. 246 OCC. x 0.2 =49.2 INCHES MIN. TOTAL EGRESS REQUIRED / 300‘ 1
3. TOTAL EGRESS WIDTH PROPOSED = 114.5" X Y 4 102

NN EN N
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PLANS FOR

C1 LEGEND

SCALE: NTS
LIFE SAFTEY NOTES

REVISIONS:

1. EXIT UNITS/EXIT DOOR LEAF = 36". ACTUAL CLEAR No. Description Dato
WIDTH = 32.5". 32.5" DIVIDED BY 0.20"/PERSON =
162 PEOPLE/LEAF

2. SEE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

B1 NOTES

SCALE: NTS

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEGE THESE LIFE SAFTEY
DRAWINGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL ARE
COMPLETE AND COMPLY WITH THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

PROJECT NUMBER 24029
DATED 06.14.2024

A1 CODE SUMMARY A2 LIFE SAFTEY PLAN A3 STATEMENT
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~— 18" —#- 7 12" 42" MIN.
11/2" ﬁT
6" MAX. ﬁ% 36" MIN. ﬁf
‘ = : * >

68" CLR.

A~ 17"

MIN. T

7" MIN.

1
r 19" MAX.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF DISCREPANCIES IN THE DOCUMENTS

— J z 7 T BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND/OR BETWEEN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
N 3" CLR. T~ U — ﬁv T ) _ ROOM DENOTES ROOM NAME & NUMBER - AND THE ACTUAL JOB CONDITIONS WHICH AFFECT THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK INDICATED.
_ iE % ﬁ N 001 SEE FINISH SCHEDULE - SHEET A500
X < < N s % ] 1], 8" L 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COORDINATION OF ALL THE WORK PERFORMED BY
— . \ D] ™ = 2 5 zZ = = MIN: SUBCONTRACTORS UNLESS NOTED OR INDICATED OTHERWISE.
_———— L ———r—/ﬁ—— A 2 et S e v——————‘\————,\ S — WA DENOTES PARTITION TYPE - SEE
\ — / ‘\ o _ = = ()] N =  — _
S N\ \ > « N & © - S PARTITION WALL TYPES - SHEET A001 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LAY- OUT WALLS AND PARTITIONS AS THEY RELATE TO THE STRUCTURE AND
\\ J J 9" MIN. J J J 9" MIN. J DENOTES DOOR NUMBER OTHER BUILDING ELEMENTS AS SHOWN IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. CONFLICTS OR AREAS OF
, x . N N . . e . N . _ SEE SCHEDULE ON SHEET A500 INTERPRETATION SHALL BE RESOLVED BY THE ARCHITECT.
30"x48" CLR. FLOOR SPACE
al — L ) ALSF 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND CORRELATE ALL DIMENSIONS DURING THE CONSTRUCTION LAY-
6" MAX. 8" MIN. 6" MAX. y DENOTES ALUMINUM STOREFRONT OUT OF THE WORK. THE FOLLOWING GUIDANCE APPLIES TO DIMENSIONS USED ON THE ARCHITECTURAL
Q TYPE - SEE SHEET A501 DRAWINGS
WATER CLOSET WALL MOUNTED LAVATORY WATER COOLER
A. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
A DENOTES REVISION NUMBER B. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE FROM THE DRAWINGS.
C. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES AND/ OR
REFERENCE ELEVAT'ON
$HE'GHT CONFLICTS IN DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
D. ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED FACE OF MATERIAL TO FINISHED FACE OF MATERIAL
OR COLUMN CENTERLINES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
DETAIL # n
SHEET WHERE SECTION MARK
ggliéﬁgé(gnéz(é:)aem DETAIL APPEARS 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATIONS, SIZES AND SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS OF ALL
i —N — . FREESTANDING, UNDER CABINET AND BUILT-IN EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO BEGINNING SHOP DRAWINGS.
48" A.F.F. (MAX. HEIGHT o -
FOR FRONT REACH) N j DETAIL # 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL LIGHT SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS, WINDOW TREATMENT OR
— T e e s s L i e e e B m INGLE ELEVATION MARK AV EQUIPMENT CONTROLS, FIRE STROBES OR PULL STATIONS ARE LOCATED IN THE TYPICAL MOUNTING
2 O ) o U A SHEET WHERE SING 0 HEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
DETAIL APPEARS
z 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL EXTERIOR WALL/ROOF OR WALL/WALL TRANSITIONS WEATHER TIGHT
. ‘s DETAIL # A1 AND AIRTIGHT WITH SEALANT TO MAINTAIN REQUIRED INSULATION VALUES IN THE FACILITY UNLESS
s 8 o o NOTED OR INDICATED OTHERWISE. NO GAPS, OPENINGS, OR PENETRATIONS IN THE EXTERIOR WALL OR
N\ _q' '
] o A @ A2 MULTIPLE ELEVATION MARK ROOF ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE LEFT EXPOSED TO THE ELEMENTS
n
S SHEET WHERE
: 9. SEAL ALL ACOUSTICAL SOUND PARTITIONS WITH ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT THE BASE, HEAD AND ALL
I | R | R - A N S N I E N R S N DETAIL APPEARS
= = A3 OPENINGS.
J 15" AF.E. MIN 10. PROVIDE FINISHED WALL CONSTRUCTION BEHIND ALL EQUIPMENT, MILLWORK AND CASEWORK.
N 11. TYPICAL DOOR LOCATIONS SHALL BE 6” FROM FACE OF WALL TO INSIDE EDGE OF DOOR FRAME UNLESS
INDICATED OR NOTED OTHERWISE.
RECESSED WASTE TOWEL/WASTE SANITARY NAPKIN ROBE/TOWEL HOOK F.E.C. UTILITY SHELF W/ MOD HOLDER C ORNOTED O S
RECEPTACLE UNIT RECEPTACLE UNIT DISPOSAL
SCALE: 1/2" =1'-0" SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS
ALM ALARM EB EXPANSION BOLT INCL INCLUDED PNT PAINT s SOUTH
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER INFO INFORMATION PR PAIR sQ SQUARE
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE EA EACH ID INSIDE DIAMETER PNL PANEL SF SQUARE FOOT(FEET)
AWT ACOUSTICAL WALL TREATMENT E EAST INSUL INSULATION PERIM PERIMETER sQ YD SQUARE YARD
ADJ ADJUSTABLE EL ELEVATION PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE sST STAINLESS STEEL
AIC AIR CONDITION EQ EQUAL JAN CLO JANITOR CLOSET PWR POWER ss STANDING SEAM (ROOF) EXTERIOR METAL PANEL SIDING (MATCH EXISTING
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT EQUIP EQUIPMENT PEMB PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING g7 JST STEEL JOIST w /ﬁ\ m ( )
ALUM ALUMINUM EXH EXHAUST KB KNOX BOX PREFIN PREFINISHED STL RF DK STEEL ROOF DECK
ADA AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT EXIST EXISTING LAM LAMINATE PT PRESSURE TREATED ST STREET | I |
< 6" CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION
ARCH ARCHITECT EJ EXPANSION JOINT LAM GL LAMINATED GLASS QTY QUANTITY
EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION AND LAV LAVATORY QTR QUARTER TMPD GL TEMPERED GLASS
BALC BALCONY FINISH SYSTEM TEMP TEMPORARY
LT GA LIGHT GAGE
BM BENCHMARK TO TOP OF
LD BRG LOAD-BEARING RLG RAILING
BITUM BITUMINOUS FT FEET TOB TOP OF BEAM
FIN FINISH < 5/8" ABUSE RESISTANT DRYWALL. PRIME AND
BD BOARD TOS TOP OF STEEL
BOT BOTTOM FIN FLR FINISH FLOOR REF REFERENCE PAINT WITH WATER BASED EPOXY PAINT
RDL ROOF DRAIN LEADER N TRUE NORTH INTERIOR
BRKT BRACKET FIN GR FINISH GRADE TYP TYPICAL
RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
Bl FLD DR BIFOLDING DOORS FO FINISHED OPENING MFR MANUFACTURER REINF REINFORCE
BLDG. BUILDING FA FIRE ALARM MFR REC MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION uCD UNDERCUT DOOR
REBAR REINFORCING STEEL BARS
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MRT MARBLE THRESHOLD REQD REQUIRED UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
cwW CASEMENT WINDOW FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET MO MASONRY OPENING Ry REVISION UR URINAL
CBB CEMENTITIOUS (BACKER) BOARD FFE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION MBR MASTER BEDROOM A RIGHT HAND VR VAPOR RETARDER
CAB CABINET FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET MAX MAXIMUM RDG INS RIGID INSULATION. SOLID VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF
CPT CARPET FLR FIN FLOOR FINISH MECH MECHANICAL ’ VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
RDL ROOF DRAIN LEADER
CTR CENTER FLR SK FLOOR SINK MEMB MEMBRANE RD ROOF DRAIN VERT VERTICAL
¢ CENTER LINE FLUOR FLUORESCENT MWP MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING RO ROUGH OPENING VB VINYL BASE
C/C CENTER TO CENTER MTL METAL RB RUBBER BASE VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
cT CERAMIC TILE MD METAL DECK VFAT VINYL FACED ACOUSTICAL TILE
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR RWL RAINWATER LEADER
CTB CERAMIC TILE BASE METD METAL DOOR
CRMF COLD FORMED METAL FRAMING g’CLV gﬁ:\s’gN'ZED METF METAL FLASHING SAN SANITARY we WATER CLOSET
cR CLOSET ROD MEZZ ~ MEZZANINE SCHED ~ SCHEDULE WH WATER HEATER W1 EXT. WALL WITH SIDING
CH COAT HOOK gFRG gL’:SS'F'BE(F;?E'NFORCED GYPSUM D MIDDLE scp SCUPPER WPM WATERPROOF MEMBRANE .
coL COLUMN RFL ROUND FLOOR MIN MINIMUM SLNT SEALANT WH WEEP HOLE SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"
CLL COLUMN LINE GDR GUARD RAIL MISC MISCELLANEOUS SMLS SEAMLESS WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC
CMu CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT GYM GYMNASIUM MLDG MOLDING(MOULDING) SHT SHEET WGL WIRED GLASS
CSB CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK GYPEBD GYPSUM BOARD MS MOP SINK Y SHEET METAL i WITH
GL BLK GLASS BLOCK
Coo T W e wor  wooo WALL AND PARTITION GENERAL NOTES:
HC HANDICAP NA NOT APPLICABLE SH SHINGLES WDF WOOD DOOR AND FRAME .
DBL DOUBLE HT HEIGHT NTE NOT TO EXCEED SD SHOP DRAWINGS
DHW DOUBLE HUNG WINDOWS HMD HOLLOW METAL DOOR NTS NOT TO SCALE SHR SHOWER 1. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE ABUSE RESISTANT, TYPE "X".
DMPF DAMP PROOFING HMDF HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND FRAME SHRD SHOWER DRAIN
DEMO DEMOLITION HMF HOLLOW METAL FRAME ORD OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN SHR HD SHOWER HEAD 2. INTERIOR WALLBOARD TO BE 5/8" THK. GYPSUM WALLBOARD
DET DETAIL HORIZ HORIZONTAL OH DR OVERHEAD (COILING) DOOR SKLT SKYLIGHT
DIA DIAMETER HB HOSE BIB OF/Cl OWNER FURNISHED INSTALLED SGD SLIDING GLASS DOOR 3. FLUID APPLIED MEMBRANE AIR BARRIER, WHERE USED, IS TO BE CONTINUOUS FROM TOP OF WALL TO TOP OF FOOTING.
DIM DIMENSION HC HOSE CABINET OF/Ol OWNER FURNISHED/ OWNER INSTALLED  gcmu SOLID CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
DS DOWN SPOUT H&CW HOT AND COLD WATER SCWD SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR 4. GYPSUM BOARD TO BE MOISTURE-RESISTANT IN TOILET ROOMS AND JANITOR CLOSET.
DWG DRAWING HW HOT WATER STC SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS
5. TOILET PARTITIONS TO HAVE ACOUSTIC SEALANT TREATMENT AT TOP, BOTTOM,
ENDS, AND ALL PENETRATIONS.
SCALE: NTS SCALE: 1/2" =1'-0"
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IS STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES
3
C
ABBREVIATIONS GENERAL NOTES: 1 2 3 /! 5
AB ANCHOR BOLT 1.1. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH PROJECT
ADD ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS AND ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND SITE
ALT ALTERNATE DRAWINGS. CONSULT THESE DRAWINGS FOR OPENINGS, DEPRESSIONS, EQUIPMENT
ALUMI ALUMINUM WEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS, EMBEDDED ITEMS AND OTHER DETAILS NOT SHOWN ON
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL or ARCHITECT STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
B/ BOTTOM OF 82'-0"
gt?‘ gt’(')LCD}'(NG 1.2. DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS MUST BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD. ANY DISCREPANCIES
Bk BLOCKING SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER OF RECORD BEFORE
BV BEAM PROCEEDING WITH THE AFFECTED PART OF THE WORK.
BOS BOTTOM OF STEEL iy iy - - "oy "
BRG BEARING 1.3. NO STRUCTURAL MEMBER OR COMPONENT SHALL BE CUT, NOTCHED, OR OTHERWISE 1-0 20-0 20-0 20-0 20-0 1-0
B/S BOTTOM SIDE ALTERED UNLESS APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. THE
BTH pr (B) BOTTOM, "BOT" SIM CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL COSTS INCURRED BY THE . . . .
BTW BETWEEN ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR REVIEW OF ANY SUCH DEVIATIONS. i 12-0"- LATERAL BRACE "A 7 (5 12-0" - LATERAL BRACE "A
cB CARRIAGE BOLT . \S501/
CFS COLD FORMED STEEL - -
op GAST IN PLACE 1.4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. o .
C.J. CONTROL JOINT 7]
CLof(t) CENTERLINE 1.5. THE STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED TO BE SELF-SUPPORTING AND STABLE AFTER THE LLLLLLL L PP PP PP L P P PP L L P PP P PP P L L L P L L L P P P L L L L 2 L LLLLLL r
CLR CLEAR BUILDING IS COMPLETE. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE 5 Q \ / \ / \ / \ / R
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT ERECTION PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCE TO ENSURE SAFETY OF THE BUILDING AND ITS £ \/ \J \j \ 4
g-é’l_- ggﬁEWPEN'NG COMPONENTS DURING ERECTION. THIS INCLUDES THE ADDITION OF NECESSARY 8 == - b T -+ T Q
- <
conk  ConcreTe SHORING, SHEETING, TEMPORARY BRACING, AND TIEDOWNS. o o £Q £Q £Q £Q -
CONN CONNECTION © ;_6 3 ©
CoNET  CONSTRUCTION 1.6. DETAILS LABELED "TYPICAL DETAILS" ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL APPLY TO ALL z _ ATTACH END STUD TO 3
CONf  CONTINUE or CONTINUOUS SITUATIONS OCCURRING ON THE PROJECT THAT ARE THE SAME OR SIMILAR TO THOSE e S MASONRY w/ 1/4" DIA x 3" &
csJ CONSTRUGTION JOINT SPECIFICALLY DETAILED. THE APPLICABILITY OF THE DETAIL TO ITS LOCATION ON THE K © MASONRY SCREW ANCHORS @ K
CTR CENTERED, "CNTRd" SIM DRAWINGS CAN BE DETERMINED BY THE TITLE OF DETAIL. SUCH DETAILS SHALL APPLY - 16" 0.C. ALONG STUD WEB. -
gg[ ch)L/EItE WHETHER OR NOT THEY ARE REFERENCED AT EACH LOCATION. QUESTIONS
DiAd (@) DIAMETER REGARDING APPLICABILITY OF TYPICAL DETAILS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE
..... L A .
DIM DIMENSION . A < — — H—|
DIR DIRECTION 1.7. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPARE THE ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, | A | In
D.L. DEAD LOAD ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, CIVIL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND REPORT ANY - - H
DN DOWN DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN EACH SET OF DRAWINGS AND WITHIN EACH SET OF | | — i
oy RV DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO THE FABRICATION 5 ' g 5 — T
EA EACH AND INSTALLATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS. @ | _ S ] T
EE. EACH END L4x4xt STEEL ANGLE DIAGONAL ] N
EF EACH FACE 1.8. THE CONTRACT STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REPRESENT THE | | | KICKER. SEE DETAIL SECTION H ]
EJ EXPANSION JOINT FINISHED STRUCTURE, AND DO NOT INDICATE THE METHOD OR MEANS OF 1ﬂ A/S301 FOR CONNECTION REQ'S. | |
ELEV ELEVATION CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK AND </ A | IF EXISTING KICKER SIZE MEETS - ]
EMBED  EMBEDDED or EMBEDMENT SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, . - A9 |/ | OR EXCEEDS SIZE DETAILED, - H—
E%S EQ%%%ZLQEDE PROCEDURES, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCE AND SAFETY. THE ENGINEER DOES NOT HAVE CONTRACTOR SHALL UTILIZE - -
Es EAGH SIDE CONTROL OR CHARGE OF, AND SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR, CONSTRUCTION / EXISTING MEMBER. — T
EQ EQUAL MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, OR PROCEDURES, FOR SAFETY L/ ‘ ] T
EW. EACH WAY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK, FOR THE ACTS OR . ] ]
EX EXISTING OMISSION OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PERSONS 80" ] N
ExPg EXPANSION BOLT PERFORMING ANY OF THE WORK, OR FOR THE FAILURE OF ANY OF THEM TO CARRY \ d | N
EXT EXTERIOR
EX] EXTERIOR OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. 4 THICK REINFORCED SLAB w/ ; | In
6X6-W1.4XW1.4 W.W.F. OR 3 LBS ] In
re P orED o0 ELEVATION 1.9. THE REVIEW OF SUBMITTALS AND/OR SHOP DRAWINGS BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PCF OF PROPEX FIBERMESH |/ I I - =
FIN FINISH DOES NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW AND 650 FIBER REINFORCING OR | — i
FL FLOOR CHECK SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. THE APPROVED EQUAL ATOP ] ]
FLG FLANGE CONTRACTOR REMAINS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS AND OMISSIONS / ] ]
ENGINEERED FILL COMPACTED I TTTTITITTITI ]
FNB FOUNDATION ASSOCIATED WITH THE PREPARATION OF SHOP DRAWINGS AS THEY PERTAIN TO TO AT LEAST 95 PERCENT oF V] N |
Egﬁﬂ Eﬁgg 8E ,\C,&QSEEI(E MEMBER SIZES, DETAILS, AND DIMENSIONS SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE MODIFIED PROCTOR /1 || |
o peEEl THE COMTRACTOR ALS0 SHALL BE RESPONSIBLEFOR MEANS,WETHOD, TEGHNILES, AN DRY DENSITY (it [ E .
FP FULL PENETRATION Q ; : D 1557). SEE DETAIL G/S501 [, i . . ]
FiS FAR SIDE FOR EDGE HAUNCH DETAIL. ] I
T FOOT OR FEET 1.10.PERIODIC SITE OBSERVATION BY FIELD REPRESENTATIVES OF ATLAS L/ — i
FTG FOOTING ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING, LLC IS SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF DETERMINING IF < L/ DASHED LINES DENOTES — T . 2
GA GAUGE THE WORK OF THE CONTRACTOR IS PROCEEDING IN GENERAL ACCORDANCE WITH THE i N ] N i
> / APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF L N © >
oA e, STRUCTURAL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THIS LIMITED SITE OBSERVATION SHALL NOT BE N EXISTING KICKER BRACING. ] ] b <
GDR GIRDER CONSTRUED AS EXHAUSTIVE OR CONTINUOUS TO CHECK THE QUALITY OR QUANTITY / NEW KICKERS SHALL ALIGN & - ]
GP GUSSET PLATE OF THE WORK. / BEAR ON THESE MEMBERS. . .
HAS HEADED ANCHOR STUD L/ - - — T
HD HOLDOWN 1.11.ALL STRUCTURES REQUIRE PERIODIC MAINTENANCE TO EXCEED LIFE SPAN AND - .
HDG HOT DIP GALVANIZED TO ENSURE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY FROM EXPOSURE TO THE ENVIRONMENT. A 4 — —
HDR HEADER PLANNED PROGRAM OF MAINTENANCE SHALL BE ESTABLISHED BY THE OWNER. THIS / . T
HK HOOK PROGRAM SHALL INCLUDE ITEMS SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PAINTING OF % ] In
Egg E%F'{JZS?‘F‘{TE’L'—GTH BoLT STRUCTURAL STEEL, PROTECTIVE COATINGS FOR CONCRETE, SEALANTS, CAULKED A . ] ]
Ho.d HEADED SHEAR or "NELSON" STUD JOINTS, EXPANSION JOINTS, CONTROL JOINTS, SPALLS AND CRACKS IN CONCRETE, AND g o | |
HSS HOLLOW STL SECTION or TUBE PRESSURE WASHING OF EXPOSED STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS EXPOSED TO SALT A L |
LF. INSIDE FACE ENVIRONMENT OR OTHER HARSH CHEMICALS. s S501 || | I | - H
IN INCH OR INCHES ["., / — H—
INT— INTERIOR 1.12.STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF o / — i
'“éV '“(‘ngRT STEEL STAIRS, HANDRAILS, CURTAIN WALL/WINDOW WALL SYSTEMS, COLD-FORMED — T
el oy STEEL FRAMING, OR OTHER SYSTEMS NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS. ] ] T
K KIP (1,000 POUNDS) SUCH SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED, FURNISHED, AND INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY L/
LB POUNDS OTHER PORTIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. / HIEEEEEREEEEEREEEEEEEE
LE. LEFT END L4x4xt STEEL ANGLE DIAGONAL ] N
LL. LIVE LOAD 1.13.ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH 4 KICKER. SEE SECTION A/S301 - -
2 wub LONG LEG DOWN EDITION (2020). REFERENCE TO OTHER CODES OR STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS REFER / FOR CONNECTION REQ'S. IF — —
o tt\'j tgsg tgg ngﬁg/:“LTAL TO THE LATEST EDITION OF SUCH CODES OR SPECIFICATIONS, UNLESS STATED L/ EXISTING KICKER SIZE MEETS ] ATTACH END STUD TO T
' LoN¢  LONGITUDINAL OTHERWISE. L/ OR EXCEEDS SIZE DETAILED, — MASONRY w/ 1/4" DIAx 3" \ [
O 1w LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER / CONTRACTOR SHALL UTILIZE ] MASONRY SCREW ANCHORS @ H
T Lwe LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE 1.14.NO PROVISIONS HAVE BEEN MADE FOR VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL EXPANSION EXISTING MEMBER. ] 16" O.C. ALONG STUD WEB. ]
O o) MAS MASONRY EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. / ] In
& 5 MAX MAXIMUM % - I
o 1 M8 MACHINE BOLT 1.15.FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION (FIRST FLOOR) OF 0"-0" IS USED AS A REFERENCE / - .
Q = MFGR  MANUFACTURER ELEVATION. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ACTUAL ELEVATION. —
<Z( {-) MID ¢r (M) MIDDLE /] ] i
0 MEd  MISCELLANEOUS 1.16.THE USE OF REPRODUCTIONS OF THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND USE OF N =1HNNENREENE | |
S 5 MR, METAL ROOF DECK CAD FILES BY ANY CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTOR, ERECTOR, FABRICATOR OR |‘
S < ML METAL MATERIAL SUPPLIER IN LIEU OF PREPARATION OF SHOP DRAWINGS IS PROHIBITED ]
<O wr MATERIAL UNLESS PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL IS OBTAINED FROM ENGINEER OF RECORD. @ 26'-0" 10-0" 230" :
DO: ('-'5 N.F NEAR FACE W @0
wE N O R i 1.17IN THE EVENT THAT THE STRUCTURAL CONTRACTS DRAWINGS AND < s}
o & NS NEAR SIDE SPECIFICATIONS CONFLICT ON INFORMATION, THE STRUCTURAL CONTRACT DRAWINGS o & .2
T = Ns NON-SHRINK SHALL SUPERSEDE THE SPECIFICATIONS. © 5 £Q £Q EQ EQ 2@
w N.T.4 NOT TO SCALE
O X NWG NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE CODE DESIGN: H == + — + + + %
zQoc ON CENTER, "C.C." SIM S 12'-0" - LATERAL BRACE "A"————F / \ / \ / \ H4———120"- LATERAL BRACE "A"————— / £
i = °P OVERALL DIM. "0/0" SIM 2.1. STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. HDR-1 ' — - 3
E i OF. OUTSIDE FACE 1 1 / [ \ 1 HDR-2 \ 1 / \ 1 J
(La E 8\':/’2 85233:;53 2.2. GRAVITY LOADS Z /L V7 7 7 7 77 7 77V 7772 /S LS YA T4 QXA AR, [ [ L L 7 L
']—_: 03: PCC PRECAST CONCRETE . o
5= pen PENETRATION 2.21. UNIFORM FLOOR LIVE LOADS (REDUCED AS ALLOWED BY THE BUILDING CODE): R /o [ A ]
x % PERH PERPENDICULAR : A :
< = PL POINT LOAD ATTICS W/O STORAGE 10 PSF \S501/ | | o
Qa P PLATE ATTICS W/ STORAGE 20 PSF ' < ' o
0w Pot PARArLEL STRAND LUMBER SLEEPING AREAS 30 PSF | | A |
L
(@) I|: P.T. PRESSURE TREATED or POST-TENSION E(ADI%MOSN(I(EDQHER THAN SLEEPING) jg ggE | | i .......... A J
zZ 5 P.U. RIGHT END < : 5
O D REINF REINFORCING GARAGES 40 PSF L — A | 5
B E R R N \CE STAIRS 40 PSF 4" THICK REINFORCED SLAB w/ — 4 ) A | T 4" THICK REINFORCED SLAB w/
S = Req REQUIRED _ 6X6-W1.4XW1.4 W.W.F. OR 3 LBS PCF OF ! ; 6X6-W1.4XW1.4 W.W.F. OR 3 LBS PCF OF
Z> REQURED 2.2.2.  UNIFORM ROOF LIVE LOADS (REDUCED AS ALLOWED BY THE BUILDING CODE): S ROPEX FIBERMESH 650 FIBER | A | PROPEX FIBERMESH 650 FIBER
a O RO. ROUGH OPENING ROOF 20PSF REINFORCING OR APPROVED EQUAL ATOP | < | REINFORCING OR APPROVED EQUAL ATOP
=z Z sC SLIP CRITICAL ENGINEERED FILL COMPACTED TO AT LEAST ENGINEERED FILL COMPACTED TO AT LEAST
U = SCHED  SCHEDULE 95 PERCENT OF THE MODIFIED PROCTOR : : 95 PERCENT OF THE MODIFIED PROCTOR
}_
E < gia-' - gmLJ/fFIURAL DESIGN NOTES PONDING AND DRIFT EFFECTS HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN DESIGN. MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY (ASTM D 1557). SEE \Z ___________________ _] MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY (ASTM D 1557). SEE
= 8 206 SLAB ON GRADE 2.3. WIND LOADS (ASCE 7-22) DETAIL G/S501 FOR EDGE HAUNCH DETAIL. _ DETAIL G/S501 FOR EDGE HAUNCH DETAIL.
— T S.E. STUD PACK
8 = gPE S gPEC'F'CAT'ONS BASIC WIND SPEED = 140 MPH (INTERPOLATED VALUE)
T35 o S & STEEL "S.5" SIM STRUCTURAL RISK CATEGORY = |l
EQ oA STAGGERED WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY =B 250" 120" 14'-10" 80" 290"
= W s7p STANDARD ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION = ENCLOSED
LT sTF STIFFENER INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = 0.18 +/-
<< O STL STEEL
g » STR STRUCTURAL, "STRUCT" SIMILAR 82'-0"
i sw. SHEAR WALL
E o SYM SYMMETRICAL ( 3\
Z% 1o TOP COMPONENTS AND CLADDING (PER ASD)
> — T&B TOP AND BOTTOM
o & T&S TEMPERATURE & SHRINKAGE REINF. ROOF: (LOADING IN PSF)
(@] T/ TOP OF
@)
(1] ZONE 1 ZONE 2 ZONE 3
X T8l ToPsmE | (NTERIOR) (Ebe) (CORNER) A ) _CFS PLACEMENT PLAN
3 Z TEMP "T&S" FOR REINF, ELSE TEMPORARY TRIBUTARY . "=1'-0"
2 8 THK THICK OR THICKNESS AREA (SQFT) ™ ©) ™ ©) ™) ©) SCALE: 1/4"=1"0
é 2:) ich: ¥8E 8:; glé?\l,\éRETE 10 11.46 32.03 11.46 42.32 11.46 55.54 e \ e ~\ e ~\
S Tor|  TOPOF FoOTING 20 1044 2754 1044 3654 1044 4758 COLD FORMED STEEL FRAMING NOTES COLD FORMED STEEL NOTES COLD FORMED STEEL HEADER SCHEDULE
ox 100 9.60 17.11 9.60 23.12 9.60 29.09 REFERENCE STANDARDS:
A O QXVMS $3§NOSFV\I’EV£'S-E STEEL STUD MEMBER DEPTH FLANGE WIDTH
tu) 5 TRA TRANSY WALLS: (LOADING IN PSF) SE'\SA@;NAHON (i.e. 600 x 1/100") (i.e. 162 x 1/100") 1) AISI S100-16 "NORTH AMERICAN SPECIFICATION FOR THE DESIGN OF COLD-FORMED /—LAT-TOP /—LAT-TOP
S W uno UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, "U.N.O." SIM (600) £ STEEL - STRUCTURAL MEMBERS"
0 3 uwA UNDER WALL ABOVE, "U.W.A." SIM ZONE 4 ZONE 5 OVERHANG ;
8 % VER VERTICAL ' (INTERIOR) (EDGE/CORNER) MEMBER SHAPE MATERIAL THICKNESS 2) é&spl\,\ﬁﬁ\?@o-‘ls "NORTH AMERICAN STANDARD FOR COLD-FORMED STEEL STRUCTURAL | L—VERTICAL | —VERTICAL
W/ WITH S: STUD OR JOIST SECTION (i.e. 54 x 1/1000") "
E o wr WIDE FLANGE AREA (SQFT) ¢) ©) ) ©) w MR G O Er SEoToN
" T WP WORKING POINT 960 54 36 : 3) AISI S400-15 "NORTH AMERICAN STANDARD FOR SEISMIC DESIGN OF COLD-FORMED — SIMPSON L50 — SIMPSON L50
a5 ww WELDED WIRE FABRIC 10 17.34 18.81 17.34 3.2 T oNEs STEEL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS"
= WWNI WELDED WIRE MESH 20 16.56 18.03 16.56 21.65 _ _
o> . a7 o1 a7a 180 “ KON 4) SSMA "PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE" LAT-BTM LAT-BTM uj
o< \_ ' ' ' ' : : J JAMB JAMB e
W=z / 5) AWS D1.3-18 "STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE-SHEET STEEL" SIMPSON SIMPSON O
m O CONT. TOP TRACK
2 a - T BRI T3 REF. DETAILS MATERIALS: o
l_
>0 ADDITIONAL BRIDGING @)
3 12" FROM CLIPS 1) STRUCTURAL SECTIONS: 54, 68, AND 97-MIL; ASTM A653 GRADE D OR ASTM A1011 e
Z L ﬁ SIPSON SCIY HEAD.OF WAL GRADE 50, MIN FY=50 KSI, 33 AND 43-MIL; ASTM A653 GRADE A OR ASTM A1011 GRADE SR IEPDER BACK IO BACK LIE/DER i
g f_n ) Cv(\)/HEREEDRGEEQ/tJT%g SLIDE CLIP W/ (3) 50, MIN FY=50 KSI. _— _— 5
S5 TR |2 RS SCREWS INTO STUD AND b
29 : (2) PAF. INTO EDGE ANGLE 2) SHEET METAL SCREWS: GRABBER SELF-DRILLING, #10 SCREWS UNLESS NOTED
o5 OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS; ASTM C1513 OR SER APPROVAL ALTERNATE.
[ / TYP WALL STUDS CONCRETE BEAM SCHEDULE
0 < 3) FASTENERS TO STEEL: HILTI X-U POWDER ACTUATED FASTENERS.
To B2 13 BOX BEAM HEADER DESIG. VERTICAL LAT-TOP LAT-BTM JAMB HEADER SHAPE
o REF. SCHEDULE 4) FASTENERS TO CONCRETE: HILTI X-U POWDER ACTUATED FASTENERS PER THE
oZ "POST-INSTALLED ANCHORS" SECTION ABOVE. HDR-1 800S162-43 600T125-54 600T125-54 (2) 600S162-68 | BACK-TO-BACK
= < CONT. BRIDGING CHANNEL
2, ﬂ AT 48 O.C. MAX W/ METAL 5) WELD MATERIAL: EGOXX ELECTRODES CONFORMING TO AWS D1.3. (_HDR-2 | 800S162-33 600T125-43 600T125-43 | (2) 600S162-54 | BACK-TO-BACK )
<=z
ow 2.4. FLOOD DESIGN DATA: Hg@?ﬁg&ﬁ‘gg@gg 6) STEEL STUDS AND TRACK: SHALL BE GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A653
z5 SANURAGTURERS G90 OR GREATER COATINGS. FASTENINGS NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL
[a '-}'_J FLOOD ZONE = X RECOMMENDATION BE AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER.
S z BFE =N/A 7) SIZE AND PROFILE: COLD-FORMED STEEL FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE AS
s PANEL NO = 12005C0334J KING STUDS REF CONT. TRACK REF. SPECIFIED IN THE STEEL STUD MANUFACTURER'S ASSOCIATION ICC EVALUATION
n< SCHEDULE DETAILS AND NOTES FOR REPORT ER-4943P AND OF THE SIZE AND PROFILE AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
TECHEN STRUCTURAL SUBMITTALS N ALTERNATE MEMBERS EQUIVALENT IN SHAPE, SIZE, AND STRENGTH BY - ~N
@ < MANUFACTURERS NOT MEMBERS OF THE STEEL STUD MANUFACTURER'S
< 3.1. SHOP DRAWINGS OR REPORTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ASSOCIATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE
5o THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.
== (AS APPLICABLE) U.N.O. . y,
© z 8) CONNECTORS AND FASTENERS: CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE
-
12 311, COLD.FORNED STEEL DETALING MANUFAGTURERS INSTRUCTIONS ALL SCRES SHALLBE SNUG Wi THE STEEL
G EXPOSED THREADS. CONNECTIONS SHALL NOT BE STRIPPED. SCREWS SHALL BE
z3 INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 3/8" FROM STEEL EDGES AND WITH NO LESS THAN 3/4" O.C.
= SPACING.
@ a ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING
52 A) WHEN FASTENING TO STEEL, POWDER ACTUATED FASTENERS SHALL BE
o INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 1/2" FROM STEEL EDGES AND WITH NO LESS THAN 1"
= E 0.C. SPACING. WHEN FASTENING TO CONCRETE, POWDER ACTUATED FASTENERS
55 SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 3" FROM CONCRETE EDGES AND WITH NO 455 HARRISON AVE, SUITE B
Za LESS THAN 4" O.C. SPACING. PANAMA CITY, FLORIDA 32401
- W,
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6'-0"

EXISTING W-SHAPE STEEL BLOCKING.
WELD ANGLE TO TOP & BTM FLANGE
AS SHOWN.

L4x4X1/4 STEEL CHANNEL KICKER
SPACED AS SHOWN ON PLAN. IF
EXISTING KICKER SIZE MEETS OR
EXCEEDS SIZE DETAILED,
CONTRACTOR SHALL UTILIZE
EXISTING MEMBER.

= ARCHITEGTS

455 Harrison Ave Suite | & J Panama City, FL 32401
850.387.1671

S\I;élli(é)l(zg)tl)s;\g-rsi%vs;l\LﬂSSET PLATE / www.DAGarchitects.com
C6x13 STEEL CHANNEL. SEE
DETAIL C/S501 FOR TYP
COLUMN CONNECTION DETAIL
@ EXISTING COLUMN. CONSTRUCT'ON
TMLE C6x13 STEEL CHANNEL. SEE q DOCUMENTS

DETAIL C/S501 FOR TYP N C6X13 STEEL CHANNEL.

COLUMN CONNECTION DETAIL
@ EXISTING COLUMN. H

NN
AN

FUN

I

EXISTING STEEL GIRDER

A-B/S301 FOR REQ'S.

N

CFS WALL ASSEMBLY. SEE SECTIONS\

IF GAP EXISTS BETWEEN I.F. OF CHANNEL TO
FACE OF EXISTING COLUMN, INSTALL STEEL
SHIM AS SHOWN PRIOR TO WELDING. IF NO
GAP EXISTS, WELD CHANNEL TO COLUMN

\ FLANGE DIRECTLY.
/\/ \EXISTING STEEL COLUMN

CFS WALL ASSEMBLY
6" X 18 GA (600S162-43) CFS STUDS @ 16" O.C.

INSTALL HORIZONTAL BRACING @ 40" O.C. C TYP. STEEL CHANNEL TO EXISTING COLUMN DETAIL

0 0 .
BOTTOM TRACK /\ SCALE : N.T.S.
CONT. 6" X 20 GA BOTTOM TRACK

(600T125-33)

ATTACH TRACK W/ (2) 0.157"X1.25" PDPA
POWDER-DRIVEN PINS @ 16" O.C.

TOP TRACK
CONT. 6" X 18 GA SLOTTED TOP TRACK
(600T250-34) N
CFS WALL ASSEMBLY
ATTACH TRACK W/ (2) SIMPSON 0.157" DIA 6"x 18 GA (6005162-43) CFS STUDS @ 16" O.C.
POWDER ACTUATED FASTENERS (OR EQUAL) INSTALL HORIZONTAL BRACING @ 4-0" O.C.
@ 16" 0.C. @ TRACK TO STEEL CHANNEL HOTTOM TRACK
CONNECTION (" PENETRATION MIN.). CONT. 6" x 20 GA BOTTOM TRAGK
(600T125-33)
ATTACH TRACK w/ (2) 0.157"x1.25" PDPA
POWDER-DRIVEN PINS @ 16" O.C. %
TOP TRACK
CONT. 6" x 18 GA SLOTTED TOP TRACK .
(600T250-34) N

ATTACH TRACK w/ (2) SIMPSON 0.157" DIA
POWDER ACTUATED FASTENERS (OR EQUAL)

@ 16" 0.C. @ TRACK TO STEEL CHANNEL SHS&TE& lgFHa E’EEEARFQE\
O CONNECTION (%" PENETRATION MIN.). O

CONTRACTOR TO DEMOLISH CONCRETE
FACADE ALONG EXTERIOR FACE ONLY OF
EXISTING STEEL COLUMN TO ALLOW FOR #10 GRABBER
PASS THROUGH OF CFS WALL FRAMING. SELF-DRILLING SCREWS @\
(TYP) 16" ALONG EACH FACE OF
STUD FLANGE

\ CONTRACTOR TO DEMOLISH

CONCRETE FACADE ALONG
EXTERIOR FACE ONLY OF EXISTING
STEEL COLUMN TO ALLOW FOR PASS
THROUGH OF CFS WALL FRAMING.

INTERIOR WALL FINISH
PER ARCH

CFS STUDS SIZED PER
WALL ASSEMBLY

SCHEDULE CONFIGURED e
AS SHOWN.

D TYP. CES CORNER STUD TERMINATION DETAIL

NEW HORIZONS LEARNING CENTER

PAVILION ENCLOSURE

SCALE : N.T.S.
EXISTING FOUNDATION TO REMAIN EXISTING FOUNDATION TO REMAIN
\ : q : \ 2 ) ) pai aq ” Aw .
///////NA ’ ///////NA ’ nd
Y T~ T I
QN . GRULRARGRGRIK . O
SO+ S+ e
\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\// v e \//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\// < e
o L N
Z
<
—
al

SCALE : 1" = 10" SCALE : 1" = 10"

@ TYP. WALL SECTION @ GABLE END WALL @ TYP. WALL SECTION @ EXTERIOR WALL

4" LONG MIN. PIECE OF STUD
SAME GAUGE AS WALL STUD
TO FIT INSIDE TRACK WEB. P

TYPICAL STUD

ATTACH TRACK TO STRUCTURE
AS SHOWN PER WALL SECTION.

FASTEN BLOCKING AT

/ EACH STUD PER DESIGN
<D\ 4" THICK REINFORCED SLAB W/ 6X6-W1.4XW1.4
A W.W.F. OR 3 LBS PCF OF PROPEX FIBERMESH
®

SLOTTED DEFLECTION TRACK
MEMBER AS SHOWN PER WALL SECTION.

650 FIBER REINFORCING OR APPROVED EQUAL REVISIONS:
ATOP ENGINEERED FILL COMPACTED TO AT
TRACK PIECE w/ 1-1/4" (MIN.) LEAST 95 PERCENT OF THE MODIFIED PROCTOR No. Description Date

NS FLANGES NOTCHED AS MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY (ASTM D 1557).
REQUIRED. SIZE AND THICKNESS

ARE REQUIRED BY DESIGN.

GAP TO ALLOW FOR
VERTICAL DEFLECTION.

1=
-

) N //* > f}:
’ RLLLY: B, S
' (1) #5 BAR CONT. R N
. o K
e A ks U o ( )
O —
WALL STUD // =2
o = A I I A: 5 STRUCTURAL
S CONSTRUCTION
ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING DETAILS
£ ).IYP. SLOTTED DEFLECTION TRACK DETAIL £ )} IYP. BACKING PLATE DETAIL G JIYP. SLAB HAUNCH DETAIL oSO AvE SUTE S ROTECT NUVBER 24029
SCALE : N.T.S. SCALE : N.T.S. SCALE : 1"= 10" ' DATED 06.14.2024
PHONE: (850) 257-5316 EMAIL: INFO@ATLASENG.US REGISTRY NO. 34399 T

\. J

S501




24029
Bid Set

June 14th, 2024

© 2021 DAG ARCHITECTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED BY ANY MEANS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF DAG ARCHITECTS, INC. THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

ARE THE PROPERTY AND COPYRIGHT OF DAG ARCHITECTS, INC. AND SHALL NOT BE USED ON ANY OTHER PROJECT OR LOCATION EXCEPT AS DESCRIBED ON THE DRAWINGS, WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN AGREEMENT OF DAG ARCHITECTS.

@)

(o8]

>

EXISTING STEEL
GIRT TO REMAIN

STANDARD CFS
WALL ASSEMBLY
PER DETAIL XXXX

HORIZONTAL
BRACING @ 4'-0" O.C.
(TYP)

(2) 6"x 14GABACK TO
BACK (4 STUDS TOTAL)
JAMB STUDS (600S162-68)
SPACED AS SHOWN.
CONDITION OCCURS
ALONG EACH END OF
BRACED ASSEMBLY.

HORIZONTAL
BRACING @ 4'-0" O.C.
(TYP)

INSTALL (2) 6" x 14 GA CFS FLAT
STRAPS ALONG EXTERIOR FACE
OF WALL AS SHOWN. ATTACHED

TO STANDARD STUDS BEYOND

w/ (2) #10 GRABBER
SELF-DRILLING SCREWS PER
CROSSING & (10) #10 GRABBER
SELF-DRILLING SCREWS @
GUSSET PLATE CONNECTION.

12 GA CFS GUSSET PLATE
DIMENSIONED AS SHOWN.
ATTACHED GUSSET TO STUDS
BEYOND w/ (26) #10 GRABBER
SELF-DRILLING SCREWS (MIN)

SIMPSON HTT4 w/ 5/8"
DIA x 8" SIMPSON
TITEN HD SCREW

ANCHOR EA. END OF
BRACED ASSEMBLY.

EXISTING FOUNDATION
TO REMAIN
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12'-0"
A TYP. LATERAL BRACE "A" FRAMING DETAIL
SCALE : 1" =1'-0"
JAMB STUDS PER PLAN W/ 1" STITCH WELDS \
@ 24" O.C. EA. FACE @ STUD INTERFACE /
o EXISTING GIRT \ SIMPSON RCA223/54 RIGID

SIMPSON SCW3.25 HEAD-OF-WALL SLIDE
CLIP CONNECTOR EA. FACE OF JAMB
STUDS w/ (3) 1/4" x 1 3/4" SIMPSON TITEN2
SCREW ANCHORS @ CONCRETE
CONNECTION & (2) #14 SHOULDERED
SCREWS, CENTERED IN SLOTS @ STUD
CONNECTION.

SRS

/

x L T/TRACK PER COLD FORMED
STEEL WALL ASSEMBLY

\JAMB STUDS PER PLAN w/ 1"

STITCH WELDS @ 24" O.C. EA.
FACE @ STUD INTERFACE

C TYP. JAMB CONNECTION @ T/TRACK

SCALE : N.T.S.

B/TRACK ASSEMBLY
PER PLAN

CONNECTOR ANGLE EA. FACE
OF JAMB STUDS W/ (4) 3/16" X 2
3/4" SIMPSON TITEN2 SCREW
ANCHORS @ CONCRETE
CONNECTION & (6) #10 SCREWS
@ STUD CONNECTION.

EXISTING SLAB TO REMAIN

D TYP. JAMB CONNECTION @ B/TRACK

SCALE : N.T.S.

EXISTING STEEL
GIRT TO REMAIN

EXISTING CMU WALL
SHOWN BUT
CONDITIONS REMAIN
THE SAME REGARDLESS
OF ADJACENT WALL
FRAMING MATERIAL.

HORIZONTAL
BRACING @ 4'-0" O.C.
(TYP)

(2) 6" x 14GABACK TO
BACK (4 STUDS TOTAL)
JAMB STUDS (600S162-68)
SPACED AS SHOWN.
CONDITION OCCURS
ALONG EACH END OF
BRACED ASSEMBLY.

HORIZONTAL
BRACING @ 4'-0" O.C.
(TYP)

INSTALL (2) 6" x 14 GA CFS FLAT
STRAPS ALONG EXTERIOR FACE
OF WALL AS SHOWN. ATTACHED

TO STANDARD STUDS BEYOND

w/ (2) #10 GRABBER
SELF-DRILLING SCREWS PER
CROSSING & (10) #10 GRABBER
SELF-DRILLING SCREWS @
GUSSET PLATE CONNECTION.

12 GA CFS GUSSET PLATE
DIMENSIONED AS SHOWN.
ATTACHED GUSSET TO STUDS
BEYOND w/ (26) #10 GRABBER
SELF-DRILLING SCREWS (MIN)

EXISTING FOUNDATION
TO REMAIN

-\

=
<
(-]
X
5 S
¥ N
\-\
5
(2) SIMPSON S/HD10B w/ 7/8" S
™~ ° DIA x 8" SIMPSON TITEN HD
|| SCREW ANCHOR EA. END
° OF BRACED ASSEMBLY.
Y

6'-9"

B

TYP. LATERAL BRACE "B" FRAMING DETAIL

SCALE : 1" =

10"

~
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REMOVE CONCRETE FROM CORNER
COLUMN SURROUNDS UNTIL FLUSH
WITH STRUCTURAL STEEL

@ - -

REMOVE PORTION OF
EXISTING SIDEWALK

NN
NN

ALLLLLLLOLLLONNNNNNNNNNNY
N

REMOVE BASKETBALL
GOAL AND POLE

EQUIP STORGE

101

EQUIP STORGE

102 |

RESTRROM

>

NN

N
NN

N

NN

N

N

REMOVE CONCRETE FROM COLUMN
SURROUNDS UNTIL FLUSH WITH
STRUCTURAL STEEL
o - - - -
N
SPORTS FLOOR
T - - - -

. -~ -~
= REMOVE WING WALL
AND CAP END
REMOVE WING WALL
ST AND CAP END
‘> REMOVE DRINKING FOUNTAIN

A1

DEMOLITION PLAN
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TOP OF EXISTING ROOF

20-1"AFF. - o - N - A R G H I T E G T S

EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE

DAG Architects AR0009694
EXISTING METAL WALL 455 Harrison Ave Suite | & J Panama City, FL 32401

PANEL TO REMAIN 850.387.1671
www.DAGarchitects.com

NEW FLASHING @ TRANSITION
BETWEEN EXISTING AND NEW

NEW 8x8 CONT. GUTTER METAL WALL PANEL CONSTRUCTION
BOTTOM OF EXISTING FASCIA B B AT T 0 0 0 00 00 00 Q0 00 00 (00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 [0 00 00 [0 00 @000 00 [0 00 [0 [0 00 00 [0 00 [0 00 T 00 00 00 [0 00 [0 00 (0 00 00 [0 ¥t DOCUMENTS
120" AF.F.

NEW CORNER TRIM TO
MATCH EXISTING

NEW METAL WALL PANEL
TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW 6'-0" TALL ——= =
CHAIN LINK FENCE - NEW METAL CANOPY

WITH GATE

NEW 6x6 DOWNSPOUT

NEW PACKAGED HEAT ~ Ne—
PUMP SYSTEM

FINISH FLOOR
0'-0" A.F.F.

NEW 4" REINFORCED / \ NEW CONCRETE SPLASH PAD

CONCRETE PAD W/
TURNDOWN EDGES

B1 LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

TOP OF EXISTING ROOF
20-1"AF.F.

EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE

EXISTING METAL WALL
PANEL TO REMAIN

NEW HORIZONS LEARNING CENTER

PAVILION ENCLOSURE

PLANS FOR

NEW FLASHING @ TRANSITION
BETWEEN EXISTING AND NEW
METAL WALL PANEL

\
sorromorexistngrascia | L I I 0 000 [0F OO0 OO0 IF 00 0 I JEm I 0 0 O 00 [0 00 00 00 0 0 O PO 0 O 0 W 0 0 000 0 0 00 0 [ 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 0 [0 0 0 [0

12'-0" A.F.F.

NEW 8x8 CONT. GUTTER

NEW CORNER TRIM TO ———— =
MATCH EXISTING

3

NEW METAL WALL PANEL
TO MATCH EXISTING

il 1

<—— NEW 6'-0" TALL CHAIN LINK
FENCE WITH GATE REVISIONS:

T\ No. Description Date
I \ oql|° NEW PACKAGED HEAT

NEW METAL CANOPY ——=

NEW 6x6 DOWNSPOUT

PUMP SYSTEM

FINISH FLOOR o - - - / - - _ - _
OI_O" A‘F.F. —1 [—1 [—1 [—1 | —

/ NEW HOLLOW METAL DOOR \
NEW CONCRETE SPLASH PAD

NEW 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE
PAD W/ TURNDOWN EDGES

ELEVATIONS
PROJECT NUMBER 24029
DATED 06.14.2024

A1 RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
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EXISTING METAL ROOF PANELS

EXISTING 8" Z-PURLIN ROOF
FRAMING

MIN. 6" OPEN CELL SPRAY

FOAM WITH GRAY
INTUMESCENT PAINT

EXISTING METAL PANEL FASCIA

NEW HEAVY GAUGE CHANNEL

(SEE STRUCTURAL)

INSTALL NEW FLASHING BETWEEN
WALL TOP TRACK AND NEW
HEAVY CHANNEL

6" METAL TRACK ATTACHED
TO CHANNEL

STEEL STRUCTURE BEYOND. CLEAN
ALL EXPOSED STEEL AND COAT WITH
CORROSEAL THEN PRIME AND PAINT
WITH WATER BASED EPOXY

6" CLOSED CELL SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION

6" METAL STUD FRAMING

@ 16" O.C.

5/8" ABUSE RESISTANT
GYP. BOARD. PRIME
AND PAINT W/ WATER
BASED EPOXY

METAL WALL PANEL TO MATCH

EXISTING

EXISTING CONCRETE COLUMN

SURROUND BEYOND. PRIME AND
PAINT W/ WATER BASED EPOXY

6" METAL TRACK

A =) A

EXISTING METAL ROOF PANELS

EXISTING 8" Z-PURLIN ROOF

FRAMING

MIN. 6" OPEN CELL SPRAY —@

FOAM WITH GRAY

INTUMESCENT PAINT

KICKER BRACE (SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS)

EXISTING METAL PANEL GABLE

NEW HEAVY GAUGE CHANNEL
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

INSTALL NEW FLASHING BETWEEN
WALL TOP TRACK AND NEW
HEAVY CHANNEL

6" METAL TRACK ATTACHED
TO CHANNEL

STEEL STRUCTURE BEYOND. CLEAN

PRE-FINISHED DRIP FLASHING

DOOR HEADER

HM DOOR FRAME (SEE
DOOR SCHEDULE) Q

HM DOOR FRAME
(BEYOND)

HM DOOR (SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE)

C1

DOOR HEAD DETAIL

SCALE: 1" =1'-0"

ALL EXPOSED STEEL AND COAT WITH
CORROSEAL THEN PRIME AND PAINT
WITH WATER BASED EPOXY

6" CLOSED CELL SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION

6" METAL STUD FRAMING
@ 16" O.C.

5/8" ABUSE RESISTANT
GYP. BOARD. PRIME
AND PAINT W/ WATER
BASED EPOXY

METAL WALL PANEL TO
MATCH EXISTING

EXISTING CONCRETE COLUMN

PRE-FINISHED METAL
CLOSURE FLASHING

DOOR FRAME JAMB
STUD PACK

HM DOOR FRAME (SEE
DOOR SCHEDULE)

HM DOOR FRAME
(BEYOND)

HM DOOR (SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE)

B1

DOOR JAMB DETAIL

SCALE: 1" =1'-0"

SURROUND BEYOND. PRIME AND
PAINT W/ WATER BASED EPOXY

6" METAL TRACK

HM DOOR FRAME (SEE
DOOR SCHEDULE)

HM DOOR (SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE)

HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE
EXTERIOR DOOR
THRESHOLD W/ SWEEP

< I
2 | g
EXISTING CONCRETE ] . A i A _
FOUNDATION - o : | g7 A “a 4
v .
. g
. <
A < a4
A v 4
: 4

A1 SECTION DETAIL

A2

SECTION DETAIL

A3

DOOR SILL DETAIL

SCALE: 1" =1'-0"

SCALE: 1" =1'-0"

SCALE: 1" =1'-0"
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D OO R S C H E D U L E EXTERIOR DOOR & STOREFRONT NOTES
1. ALL EXTERIOR GLAZING TO BE INSULATED, CLEAR GLAZING WITH
DOOR FRAME NOTES LOW-E COATING ON INNER SURFACE OF OUTBOARD LITE.
DETAILS FIRE IMPACT |HARDWARE 2. ALL EXTERIOR GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH U-FACTOR AND SHGC
# |MATERIAL | TYPE SIZE TYPE REMARKS REQUIREMENTS IN TABLE C402.4 OF THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
HEAD | JAMB | SILL |RATING|RESISTANT SET CODE-ENERGY CONSERVATION.
100 HM HL (2)3-0°X7-0 HM-1 | C1/A400 | B1/A400 | A3/A400 N/A YES - 3. ALL EXTERIOR GLAZING TO BE IMPACT RESISTANT GLASS RATED
100.2 AL RU 10"-0"X10"-0" HM-1 | C1/A400 | B1/A400 | A3/A400 N/A YES ~ FOR LARGE AND TO HAVE FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL
NUMBER. MISSILE IMPACT
100.3 HM HL (2) 3-0"X7'-0" HM-1 | C1/A400 | B1/A400 | A3/A400 N/A YES ~
101 HM EX 3-0"X7"-0" EX N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A ~ EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN 4. ALL ALUMINUM FRAMING TO BE PRE-FINISHED; COLOR WHITE.
102 HM EX 3-0"X7"-0" EX N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A ~ EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN DOOR SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES:
103 HM EX 3-0"X7"-0" EX N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A ~ EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN A DOOR MATERIAL ABBREVIATIONS
AL = ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
GHM = GALVANIZED HOLLOW METAL
HM = HOLLOW METAL
IGHM = INSULATED GALV. HOLLOW METAL
PH = PRE-HUNG
STL = STEEL, GALVANIZED
UCD = UNDERCUT DOOR
WD = SOLID WOOD CORE
HL = HALF-LITE
B. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, WHERE GLASS
OCCURS IN DOORS PROVIDE TEMPERED
DOOR WIDTH GLASS.
C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DOORS
" " ARE 1-3/4" THICK.
2 2
DOOR WIDTH DOOR WIDTH DOOR SCHEDULE REMARKS:
7 - /7
1. DOOR TO BE ALARMED WITH DELAYED
o EGRESS FUNCTION FULLY COMPLYING WITH
FBC SECTION 1008.1.9.7 DELAYED EGRESS
LOCKS.
2. DOOR HAS LIMITED OVERHEAD CLEARANCE.
VERIFY CLEARANCE REQUIRED FOR
PROPOSED DOOR.
[ ]
|_
%
= m
|_
O T v
LU (_D O
I LLI o)
O L Q
2 5
Z
W] @)
o (@) N
e w:\(:/:U
(e =—=0)
TOP OF SLAB _ _ _ _ _ _ TOP OF SLAB _ _ _ N - _
Ol_oll Ol_Oll N
HM-1 HL RU
HALF LIGHT DOOR ROLL UP DOOR
SCALE: 1" =1'-0"
8 8 DOOR SIGNAGE LABELS
—-+— EQ. f EQ. —# R1/2" (TYP.) —+— EQ. 4,‘? EQ. —# R1/2" (TYP.) . ROOM NAME REMARKS
8 . # TYPE | SIGN TEXT
\ . - | SR ) . ~+—— EQ f EQ. —»# — RI2"(TYP)
3/4" H RAISED 1/32" LETTERING T @ 120 y + 3/4" H RAISED 1/32" LETTERING 112" 2 100 GYMNASIUM C | GYMNASIUM ROOM # PER BAY DISTRICT SCHOOLS
- [
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL [ ] INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF LETTERING I t 100.3 GYMNASIUM c GYMNASIUM ROOM # PER BAY DISTRICT SCHOOLS
OF ACCESSIBILITY ACCESSIBILITY | .
i 3/4" H RAISED 1/32" — | 101 EQIP STORAGE C STORAGE ROOM # PER BAY DISTRICT SCHOOLS
4" HIGH RAISED 1/32" PICTOGRAM < 4" HIGH RAISED 1/32" PICTOGRAM ©
& & LETTERING . RM TED(T 103 RESTROOM E RESTROOM ROOM # PER BAY DISTRICT SCHOOLS
PHOTOPOLYMER SIGN ————= | PHOTOPOLYMER SIGN
PHOTOPOLYMER SIGN ————= \
5/8" H RAISED 1/32" LETTERING } 5/8" H RAISED 1/32" LETTERING | . S R
M )
5/8" \ 5/8" N \ 3/8"
3/8" G F\TLS 3/8" —— BqYS
38" 3 ol S I —— GRADE 2 BRAILLE
s N - - s N a - CHARACTERS TYP. TO
CORRESPOND WITH SIGN
GRADE 2 BRAILLE CHARACTERS GRADE 2 BRAILLE CHARACTERS TEXT. (BRAILLE TAPE NOT
TYP. TO CORRESPOND WITH TYP. TO CORRESPOND WITH ACCEPTABLE)
SIGN TEXT. (BRAILLE TAPE NOT SIGN TEXT. (BRAILLE TAPE NOT
ACCEPTABLE) ACCEPTABLE)
[ 1]
8 /L,
DOOR SIGN ————= ¢
8" 8“
r— EQ. EQ. —# R1/2" (TYP.) —~+— EQ. EQ. —#
1/2" TR ’ aon
" " -H 3/4" H RAISED 1/32" LETTERING ) 1. SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LOCK SIDE
1" H RAISED 1/32 —96-200A . 1 %4 OF THE DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE TO THE LOCK SIDE OF
LETTERING _$ 172" 1" HIGH RAISED 1/32" —— 3/4" THE DOOR, INCLUDING DOUBLE LEAF DOORS, SIGNS MAY BE PLACED ON P
3/4" H RAISED 1/32" E)$|T 3/4" INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL OR ON THE DOOR IF ONE DOOR IS (&
LETTERING N © ACCESSIBILITY INACTIVE. 1| =
| - 2. SIGN COPY SHALL BE CONFIRMED WITH THE USER PRIOR TO ORDERING. LATCH SIDE : N
3 | 4" HIGH RAISED 1/32" = ] 3. SIGN CHARACTER FONT SHALL BE UPPERCASE ARIAL, UNLESS NOTED —
PHOTOPOLYMER SIGN L PICTOGRAM o OTHERWISE.
3/g" ST ) 4. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR SIGNAGE MATERIAL AND MOUNTING ﬁr
" - PHOTOPOLYMER SIGN -
3/8 ‘ 1" v
GRADE 2 BRAILLE 5/8" H RAISED 1/32" LETTERING TAEF DOOR ®
CHARACTERS TYP. TO 5/8" —3 C— 58"
CORRESPOND WITH SIGN e RES BOOM i
TEXT. (BRAILLE TAPE NOT 2/ R o | 98
ACCEPTABLE . =<
) s —
R1/2" (TYP.)

GRADE 2 BRAILLE CHARACTERS
TYP. TO CORRESPOND WITH
SIGN TEXT. (BRAILLE TAPE NOT
ACCEPTABLE)

STANDARD ROOM DOOR

A1

DOOR SIGNAGE TYPES

A2

DOOR SIGNAGE SCHEDULE

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

SCALE: 1" =1'-0"
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' ' MAX DUCT
MARK AIRFLOW AR DEVICE CONNECTION TITusS
AHU-1 EQUIPMENT TAG SR-T AIR DEVICE TAG. TOP LINE INDICATES TYPE OF 1. ALL DUCT DIMENSIONS ARE NET INSIDE. CEM SIZE SIZE MODEL
100 DEVICE BOTTOM LINE INDICATES AIRFLOW IN CFM
2. VERIFY COLLAR SIZES ON ALL AIR TERMINALS, EQUIPMENT OUTLETS AND INLETS, TRANSITION DUCTWORK AS NECESSARY. EXTERNALLY INSULATE CD-1
DETAIL TAG ("1" INDICATES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER; "M3" 2)SR-1 AIR DEVICE TAG. TOP LINE INDICATES TYPE OF TRANSITIONS AT EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS. CFM 70 X9 60 be
INDICATES THE SHEET NUMBER DRAWN ON) 100 DEVICE BOTTOM LINE INDICATES AIRFLOW IN CFM
(2) INDICATES TYPICAL OF TWO DEVICES 3. FIELD VERIFY CLEAR SPACE AVAILABLE, ROUTING PATH, AND CONFLICTS WITH STRUCTURE AND THE WORK OF OTHER TRADES PRIOR TO CD.2
FABRICATING DUCTWORK. PROVIDE OFFSETS IN DUCTWORK AS REQUIRED, WHETHER SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ON DRAWINGS OR NOT. SUBMIT CEM 245 12X12 80 1bC
@ SHEET NOTE TYP TYPICAL SHOP DRAWINGS ON DUCTWORK LAYOUT PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. MAINTAIN CLEARANCE AROUND ALL LIGHT FIXTURES AS REFQUIRED
TEMP TEMPERATURE TO REMOVE AND SERVICE FIXTURES. COORDINATE WITH ROOF TRUSSES/STRUCTURE. PRESSURE TEST ALL NEW DUCTWORK FOR LEAKS. SFE RG,EC,SG,TG,RR,ER
% SUPPLY DUCT SECTION POSITIVE PRESSURE oA RETURN AIR XX 450 12X12 12X12 350FL
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL EQUIPMENT, PIPING, AND DUCTWORK SUCH THAT MANUFACTURERS' RECOMMENDED CLEARANCES ARE MET CFM
EA EXHAUST AIR FOR ALL ACCESS PANELS, MOTORS, FANS, BELTS, FILTERS AND AIR INTAKES. CONDENSATE LINES SHALL BE CLEAR OF FILTER RACK ACCESS.
g RETURN OR EXHAUST DUCT NEGATIVE PRESSURE MA MIXED AIR XX-2
1705 22X22 29X22 350FL
OA OUTDOOR AIR 5. PROVIDE DUCT FLEX CONNECTIONS & VIBRATION ISOLATION FOR ALL UNITS NOT INTERNALLY ISOLATED. CFM
AxB
AxB — RECTANGULAR DUCT SIZE ("A" INDICATES SIDE SHOWN; "B" TA TRANSFER AIR XX.3 A R G H | T E c T S
INDICATES SIDE NOT SHOWN) - EXHAUST FAN 6. ALL SUPPLY, RETURN, EXHAUST AND OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE DUCTWORK SHALL BE GALVANIZED SHEET METAL. et 2800 48X24 48X24 2 5OFL
(AB CD CEILING DIFFUSER 7. ALL AHU AND OAU FILTERS SHALL BE OF A READILY AVAILABLE SIZE, OF DISPOSABLE TYPE, AND BE ACCESSIBLE WITHOUT THE USE OF SCREWS DAG Architects AR0009694
_— INDICATES RISE IN ELEVATION OF DUCT. RG RETURN GRILLE OR OTHER MECHANICAL DEVICES REQUIRING TOOLS. 1. MAX NC=20 455 Harrison Ave Suite | & J Panama City, FL 32401
EG EXHAUST GRILLE 2. PROVIDE 2X2 LAY-IN PANEL FOR AIR DEVICES IN LAY-IN CEILINGS S5A?87h?t67:
A 3&5 ROUND DUCT SIZE ER EXHAUST REGISTER 8. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS IN CEILINGS AS REQUIRED FOR MAINTENANCE AND ADJUSTMENT OF EQUIPMENT LOCATED ABOVE CEILING. 3. PROVIDE BEVELED MOUNTING FRAME FOR CEILING DIFFUSERS IN HARD CEILINGS. www.DALarchitects.com
CREF CEILING ROOF EXHAUST COORDINATE ALL SIZES AND LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT DURING SUBMITTALS. PROVIDE PLANS IF REQUIRED BY ARCHITECT. 4. PROVIDE FLAT MOUNTING FRAME FOR GRILLES LOCATED IN HARD CEILINGS.
FAN 0
< EXTERNALLY INSULATED DUCTWORK OR DUCT BOARD AL INDOOR AIR HANDLING 9. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING LOCATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT AND UTILITIES. 100% REVIEW
UNIT 10.  CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT COORDINATED DUCTWORK SHOP DRAWINGS INDICATING COORDINATION WITH ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND FIRE VE NTI LATION SCH EDU I_E DOCUMENTS
OOy — EXTERNALLY INSULATED ROUND FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK BF INLINE BOOSTER FAN PROTECTION, PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE LOCATIONS OF THERMOSTATS, ACCESS PANELS, AIR DEVICES,
DUCTWORK; ETC. SPACE TYPE VENTILATION VENTILATION EXHAUST
®| THERMOSTAT, "1" CFM/S.F. CFM/PERSON CFM
DUCT ELBOW WITH TURNING VANES INDICATES UNIT 11, ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH EIGHTH EDITION OF FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (2023).
® CONTROLLED MULTIUSE ASSEMBLY 0.06 7.5 .
" DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE
; STORAGE 0.06 5.0 .
ﬂ 1 RADIUSED DUCT ELBOW o DETECTOR NOT FOR
FD FLOOR DRAIN OFFICE 0.06 5.0 .
DUCTWORK NOTES CONSTRUCTION
————  FLEXIBLE DUCT CONNECTION H " UNDERCUT DOOR /- RESTROOM - INTERMITTENT 0 0 70/FIXTURE
NOTE:
1. ALL ROUND FLEXIBLE DUCT SHALL BE FLEXMASTER TYPE 8M ACOUSTICAL FLEX OR ENGINEER APPROVED EQUAL.
| . ~— DG DOOR CRILLE, REFER TO MAXIMUM LENGTH OF ANY FLEXIBLE DUCT RUNOUT SHALL BE 5-0". WHERE LENGTH REQUIRED EXCEEDS 5'-0°, gﬁ\%ﬁ;’ggff ;OﬁSQBEEN CALCULATED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ASHRAE
{ ? %  MANUAL VOLUME BALANCING DAMPER DOOR SCHEDULE INSTALL EXTERNALLY INSULATED ROUND SNAPLOCK DUCT FOR BALANCE OF DISTANCE TO SPIN-IN TAP AT MAIN DUCT e :
— TRUNK.
. | AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
{ { MOTORIZED DAMPER 2. SEAL ALL DUCT PENETRATIONS OF WALLS AND FLOORS AIRTIGHT, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER WALLS OR FLOORS ARE m
M] %‘FD HORIZONTAL FIRE FIRE RATED OR NOT.
DAMPER
L , N FD 3. ALL SUPPLY AIR DUCTWORK FROM AHU'S (EXCEPT TAKEOFFS TO SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSERS) SHALL BE LOW PRESSURE I I I
T = 1 j_‘ FIRE DAMPER WITH ACCESS DOORS RECTANGULAR, SMACNA STATIC PRESSURE CLASS 2" W.G., SEAL CLASS A, EXTERNALLY INSULATED UNLESS
FD XFR TRANSFER AIR OTHERWISE INDICATED. DUCT SIZES INDICATED ARE INSIDE CLEAR DIMENSIONS.
. . | SD I—
{ ; ? ‘71—5 SMOKE DAMPER WITH ACCESS DOORS ESP EXTERNAL STATIC 4. ALL RETURN AIR DUCTWORK SHALL BE LOW PRESSURE RECTANGULAR, SMACNA STATIC PRESSURE CLASS 2" W.C.,
SD PRESSURE SEAL CLASS A, EXTERNALLY INSULATED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. DUCT SIZES INDICATED ARE INSIDE CLEAR Z
s 3 p I L BACKDRAFT DAMPER TAB TESTING, ADJUSTING AND DIMENSIONS.
} ) BALANCING
BD BD NOM NOMINAL 5. ALL OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE DUCTWORK SHALL BE LOW PRESSURE RECTANGULAR, SMACNA STATIC PRESSURE CLASS 2"
W.GC., SEAL CLASS A, EXTERNALLY INSULATED SHEET METAL. DUCT SIZES INDICATED ARE INSIDE CLEAR DIMENSIONS.
VFD VARIABLE FREQUENCY ' ’
I TEE WITH TURNING VANES DRIVE b.  STANDARD EXHAUST AIR DUCTWORK SHALL BE LOW PRESSURE RECTANGULAR, SMACNA STATIC PRESSURE CLASS 1/2"
(F) FUTURE W.G., SEAL CLASS A, SHEET METAL.
m TRANSITION PHP PACKAGED HEAT PUMP 7. WHEN ROUTING DUCTWORK OVER LIGHTS, PROVIDE A MINIMUM 6" CLEARANCE BETWEEN DUCT AND LIGHTS. < ! >
L I ( ( EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER Z
’ " FLEX DUCT TAKE OFF WITH MVD
SIZE FQUALS DIFFUSER NECK SIZF —
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE Z
- - LLI
f | f T BRANCH DUCT TAKEOFF WITH MVD m
. D
& 2 DOUBLE WALL SPIRAL DUCTWORK :
L { J
g i&?@% FABRIC DISPERSION DUCTWORK O 8
ﬁ-
(Q\|
J m
PACKAGED HEAT PUMP SCHEDULE Z I
LL
UNIT BASIS OF MODEL CONFIGURATION SA OA ESP FAN COOLING HEATING SUPPL. PHP ELECTRICAL WEIGHT | NOTES =
PHP DESIGN (CFM) | (CFM) | (IN.H20) (HP) MAT® (DB/WB) | OAT° (DB/WB) TOTAL (BTUH) SENSIBLE (BTUH) SEER | EAT°(DB) | OAT°(DB) | TOTAL (BTUH) |  COP HEAT VOLTS/PHASE | MCA | MOP Z 5
] TRANE WSJ150 HORIZONTAL 3495 | 550 0.59 2.9 75.7/64.8 95/77 119900 82200 135 62.6 25 79200 3.3 1 8kW 208/3 119 125 2086 1.2,3.4,56,7,8,9,10 N s
1. PROVIDE 2 " 30% FILTERS AND FILTER HOUSINC SHOWN IN 4. PROVIDE CONTROL KIT TO INCLUDE BLOWER CONTACTOR OR 7. COOLING CAPACITY IS NET AND DOES NOT INCLUDE FAN HEAT. — Lu %
DETAILS. STARTER, TRANSFORMER, ELECTRIC HEATER INTLERLOCKS. 8. PROVIDE POWERED 120V CONVENIENCE OUTLET. c
2. EFFICIENCIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARI STANDARD ELECTRICAL SERVICE SHALL BE A SINGLE POINT OF 9. PROVIDE MERV 13 FILTERS. ©
210/240. CONNECTION. 10. UNIT SHALL BE INTERLOCKED WITH ROLLUP DOORS. I[F ANY ROLLUP a2l
3. ESP DOES NOT INCLUDE FILTER, CASING, ETC. 5. PROVIDE THERMAL EXPANSION VALVES. DOOR IS OPEN FOR TEN MINUTES OR LONGER, UNIT SHALL SHUT -
6. DIRECT DRIVE FAN. OFF. O G>>
y T — 3
PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS | o
O 9
L E— o))
FWC-1  ELECTRIC WATER COOLER (DUAL PURPOSE/TWO LEVELS/BOTTLE STATION): ) > E
WALL MOUNT, DUAL-PURPOSE UNIT, SELF-CONTAINED ELECTRIC WATER COOLER WITH SENSOR-ACTIVATED Z I I I =
BOTTLE FILLING STATION. FURNISH FLOOR MOUNTED TWO LEVELS DOUBLE CARRIER WITH BEARING PLATE, <E (@)
HANGAR PLATE, ADJUSTABLE SUPPORTING RODS, STRUCTURAL UPRIGHTS AND BLOCK BASES, SECURE TO FLOOR 1 o
WITH 1/2” BOLTS AND ANCHORS. UNIT TO BE COMPLETE WITH HERMETIC AIR COOLED REFRIGERATION SYSTEM, 0 D_ %
COOLER PRE-COOLER, THERMOSTAT, SAFETY CONTROLS, CONDENSER FAN MOTOR, SILVER ION ANTIMICROBIAL
PROTECTION ON KEY PLASTIC COMPONENTS, FLEXI-GUARD SAFETY BUBBLER, VERMIN PROOF INSULATION,
HEAVY GAUGE STEEL CABINET, MOISTURE RESISTANT FINISH, QUIET OPERATION. TOP OF COOLER SHALL BE NO.
3 SATIN FINISH STAINLESS STEEL. COOLER CAPACITY SHALL BE 8.0 GPH, LAMINAR FLOW, VISUAL FILTER
MONITOR, COOLING 80-DEGREE F WATER TO 50 DEGREE F. PROVIDE ONE-YEAR WARRANTY ON ENTIRE
COOLER. PROVIDE CHROME PLATED STOP TO WALL WITH CHROME PLATED 3/8” FLEXIBLE SUPPLY. PROVIDE
1-1/2" CHROME PLATED 17 GAUGE CAST BRASS P-TRAP WITH CLEANOUT. CHROME PLATED LOOSE KEY ANGLE
STOP TO WALL WITH 3/8" CHROME PLATED FLEXIBLE HOT AND COLD WATER SUPPLIES. 115V/60HZ, SINGLE
PHASE, 5 FULL LOAD AMPS, %70 RATED WATTS, HERMETICALLY-SEALED RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR. VERIFY
FINAL LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. FINISH TO BE SELECTED BY
ARCHITECT. CERTIFIED TO NSF/ANSI 42, 53, 61, & 372. UL 399 REQUIREMENTS.
EDF FLKAY LZSTL8WSSP
TRAP ZURN Z-8702-PC
SUPPLIES ZURN Z-8800LK
CARRIER 71225 BL
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| SHEET NOTES |

REMOVE EXISTING THRU-WALL UNIT AND ALL RELATED
CONTROLS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR WALL
REPAIR.

Q@ ©

REMOVE EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAIN. SANITARY, VENT, AND
DOMESTIC WATER PIPING SHALL REMAIN FOR NEW WATER
COOLER. REFER TO NEW WORK.
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1 \ HVYAC AND PLUMBING DEMOLITION PLAN

MI101 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

HVAC AND PLUMBING
DEMOLITION PLAN
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HVAC AND PLUMBING NEW WORK PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SHEET NOTES |

©

©E

© O

INSTALL NEW ELECTRIC WATER COOLER IN EXISTING
LOCATION. REFER TO PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS. RECONNECT
EXISTING SANITARY, DOMESTIC WATER, AND VENT PIPING.

PROVIDE WIRE GUARD OVER THERMOSTAT.

PROVIDE DELAY-ON BREAK TIMING RELAY, KELE KRDB (LOW
VOLTACE OPTION) OR APPROVED EQUAL WITH TEN MINUTE
TIME DELAY AND DOOR SWITCH TO INTERLOCK WITH PHP-1
AND TURN OFF PHP-1 IF DOOR IS OPEN FOR TEN
CONSECUTIVE MINUTES.

AIRFLOW IN 'SPORTS FLOOR - 001" TO BE BALANCED
SYMMETRICALLY FOR A TOTAL CFM OF 7760, 1680 PER SIDE.

TRANSITION FROM METAL DUCTWORK TO FABRIC DISPERSION
DUCTWORK.
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AGAINST DIFFUSER BODY. PULL - LAY OVER ENTIRE BACK OF NOTES:
VAPOR BARRIER DOWN AND CLAMP ——\———x|| DIFFUSER BODY. PIPE TYPE 'L’ HARD DRAWN COPPER CONDENSATE LINE AT FULL
! USER BO
WITH DRAWBAND. e - / SIZE OF UNIT CONNECTION, BUT IN NO CASE SMALLER THAN
' oy 3/4". CONDENSATE LINES SHALL BE INSULATED WITH 1/2* .
W/4" 4" MINIMUM ——— DA / o 50,387 1671 v
1 1 , . .
| | SPININ FITTING WITH FOR CLEANOUT LOCATE TRAPS SO AS TO BE ACCESSIBLE FOR CLEANING. www.DAGarchitects.com
MANUAL VOLUME DAMPER
ADJUSTABLE VOLUME DAMPER WITH POSITIONING / H = AIR UNIT TOTAL STATIC PRESSURE = 1°
CEILING TILE EXTENSION ON DAMPER ROD DUCT WRAP INSULATION LEVER, EXTENSION SECTION (INSULATED DUCT ONLY) . 100% REVIEW
CEILING DIFFUSER CEILING T-BAR FOR INSULATED DUCT AND LOCKING WING NUT. VOLUME DAMPER SHALL BE < 1/ 0
SINGLE BLADE OR MULTI-BLADE DEPENDING ON DUCT 1 H DOCUMENTS
SIZE, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. LOCATE DAMPER AT LEAST CONDENSATE PIPE SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE HVAC
: , NOTES: ‘
FLEX DUCT SHALL BE NO LONGER THAN 5-0". FLEXIBLE DUCT SHALL HAVE REINFORCED, METALIZED NOES: 1
POLYESTER JACKET WITH NO FIBERGLASS EROSION IN THE AIRSTREAM AND AN ENCAPSULATED WIRE HELIX. CONNECT FLEXIBLE DUCT TO FITHING WITH DRAWBAND AND SEALER. |
FLEX DUCT SHALL HAVE OPERATING PRESSURE OF 6" W.G. AND NEGATIVE OPERATING PRESSURE OF 0.75"
ROUND HARD DUCT RUNOUTS SHOULD START WITH SPIN-IN FITTINGS SIMILAR TO THIS DETAIL. NOTES:
EJOGDE FH?;ELQJSL iﬁ%wﬁxggé\/ﬁ% g;fé’RAX‘PDPyOESESEE%ﬂARLEMENTS OF UL-181, 2027 FLORIDA ENERGY PROVIDE CABLE ACTIVATED DAMPER WITH ADJUSTMENT IN FACE OF AIR DEVICE FOR X j ]7"
' ' ' PROVIDE CABLE ACTIVATED DAMPER WITH ADJUSTMENT IN FACE OF CEILING DIFFUSER FOR INACCESSIBLE TAKEOFFS LOCATED ABOVE HARD CEILINGS. TO FLOOR OR UNIT CASING NOT FOR
INACCESSIBLE TAKEOFFS. HUB DRAIN
PROVIDE 24x24 LAY IN PANEL FOR DIFFUSERS IN LAY IN CEILINGS. FLEXIBLE INSULATION SHALL BE 2" THICK, ASTM C553, TYPE 1, CLASS B-3 WITH 1 PCF DENSITY CONSTRUCTION
FLEXIBLE INSULATION SHALL BE 2" THICK, ASTM C%53%, TYPE 1, CLASS B-3 WITH 1 PCF DENSITY AND UL RATED ALUMINUM FOIL VAPOR BARRIER (FSK)
PROVIDE BEVELED MOUNTING FRAME FOR DIFFUSERS IN HARD CEILINGS. AND UL RATED ALUMINUM FOIL YAPOR BARRIER (K]

/ 4\ NEGATIVE PRESSURE CONDENSATE DRAIN TRAP

M301 SCALE: NONE

/ 3\ TYPICAL BRANCH DUCT TAKEOFF

M301 SCALE: NONE

/ 2>\ TYPICAL FLEX DUCT TAKEOFF DETAIL

M301 SCALE: NONE

/ 1\ TYPICAL FLEX DUCT TAKEOFF DETAIL

M301 SCALE: NONE
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(a5
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ZIPPERED ENDCAP REVISIONS:
EXTENDED SUPPORT
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EYEBOLT

ONE ROW CABLE SUSPENSION AT 12 O'CLOCK
HOOPS (IHS) CABLE

VIEW OF INTERIOR FABRIC DUCT WITH
HOOPS (IHS) HANGING

RADIUS ELBOW
ONE ROW CABLE SUSPENSION

LINEAR SLOT FOR AIR
DISTRIBUTION TO BE DESICN BY
MANUFACTURER.

NOTE:
HOOP SYSTEM IS REQUIRED IN ORDER FOR DUCT TO
MAINTAIN SHAPE IN LOW-FLOW CONDITIONS.

79\ SUSPENSION DETAIL
W SCALE: NONE
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MZO1 SCALE: NONE
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SEQUENCE OF OPERATION
PACKAGED HEAT PUMP UNIT

s | |y |
E |8 |= g
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GENERAL: STARTING AND STOPPING OF EQUIPMENT SHALL BE BY A ROOM MOUNTED BACNer THERMOSTAT WITH HUMIDITY OUIT:[A)(I\?OR
SENSOR. THE UNIT SHALL BE STARTED AUTOMATICALLY BY THE BAC~er THERMOSTAT AND ALL CONTROLS ACTIVATED SUBJECT BACnEr
TO THE FIRE ALARM RELAY, SAFETIES AND OVERLOADS. THE CONTROLLER SHALL PROVIDE A FOUR DEGREE DEADBAND THERMOSTAT

(ADJUSTABLE FROM THE GRAPHIC UP TO FIVE DEGREES) BETWEEN THE HEATING AND COOLING SETPOINTS. COND & HUMIDITY
SENSOR

T

[l
=

TUS

2
%
=

S

OCCUPIED MODE: THE MOTORIZED OA DAMPER SHALL OPEN TO THE BALANCED POSITION AND THE INDOOR FAN SHALL COIL
RUN CONTINUOUSLY. THE CONDENSING UNIT SHALL CYCLE TO MAINTAIN SPACE TEMPERATURE. THE SUPPLEMENTAL
ELECTRIC HEAT SHALL BE DISABLED UNLESS THE OUTDOOR TEMPERATURE IS BELOW 7 %°F OR THE UNIT IS OPERATING IN
DEFROST CYCLE. THE SETPOINT FOR COOLING SHALL BE 7%° F ADJUSTABLE FROM THE GRAPHIC. THE SETPOINT FOR HEATING
SHALL BE 70° F ADJUSTABLE FROM THE GRAPHIC. THE INDOOR FAN SHALL START AND RUN AT A REDUCED SPEED AS THE \Ij
FIRST STAGE OF TEMPERATURE CONTROL. [F THE CALL FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL IS NOT MET AFTER 7 1/2 MINUTES, THE |

INDOOR FAN SHALL INCREASE TO FULL FAN SPEED AND RUN UNTIL THE CALL FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL IS SATISFIED.

DUAL STAGE OR CIRCUITED UNITS SHALL RUN START THE FIRST STAGE OF COOLING OR HEATING WITH THE FIRST STAGE RETURN f EVAP INDOOR FLECTRIC SUPPLY AIR

COMPRESSORS. AIR COIL FAN HEAT TO SPACE

UNOCCUPIED MODE: THE MOTORIZED OA DAMPER SHALL CLOSE. THE INDOOR FAN AND CONDENSING UNIT SHALL CYCLE I- Y Y
TO MAINTAIN SETPOINT TEMPERATURE. THE SETPOINT FOR COOLING SHALL BE 80°F ADJUSTABLE FROM THE GRAPHIC. THE FILTERS ION
SETPOINT FOR HEATING SHALL BE 6%°F ADJUSTABLE FROM THE GRAPHIC. ~

FILTER STATUS

ARGHITEGTS

DAG Architects AR0009694
455 Harrison Ave Suite | & J Panama City, FL 32401
HI LO GEN. 850.387.1671
www.DAGarchitects.com

— 1

OVERRIDE MODE: THE OVERRIDE MODE SHALL PLACE THE SYSTEM IN OCCUPIED MODE FOR ONE HOUR AND THE OUTSIDE

AIR DAMPER FOR THE UNIT IN OVERRIDE SHALL OPEN TO THE BALANCED POSITION. | (DPS)
100% REVIEW

HUMIDITY CONTROL: UPON A CALL FOR DEHUMIDIFICATION, THE UNIT SHALL RUN AT FULL COMPRESSOR LOAD AND

MINIMUM AIRFLOW UNTIL THE CALL FOR DEHUMIDIFHCATION IS SATISFIED (SPACE RH < SETPOINT - % %) OR THE SPACE FALLS Yy [ DOCUM ENTS

TWO DEGREES BELOW THE HEATING SETPOINT. THE SETPOINT FOR DEHUMIDIFICATION SHALL BE 60%, ADJUSTABLE FROM 77777 M

THE GRAPHIC. /\

BIPOLAR IONIZATION: THE BACNer THERMOSTAT SHALL MONITOR THE DIGITAL ALARM OUTPUT ON THE IONIZATION DEVICE OULSR!DE
AND THE DDC SHALL MONITOR THIS POINT AND POST AN ALARM IF THERE IS A FAILURE.

/ 1"\ PACKAGED HEAT PUMP CONTROL DIAGRAM

DOOR INTERLOCK: UNIT SHALL INTERLOCK WITH ALL ROLL UP DOORS. UNIT SHALL SHUT DOWN IF ANY ROLL UP DOOR IS OPEN U SCALE: NONE PHP. |

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

FOR 10 CONSECUTIVE MINUTES. M401

PACKAGED HEAT PUMP POINTS LIST

HARDWARE POINTS SOFTWARE POINTS/FUNCTIONS

POINT NAME Al AO DI DO AV DV | SCHED | TREND | ALARM GRAPHIC

SCHEDULE X X

FAULT X X X

ZONE TEMP SETPOINT X X

ZONE TEMP (T) X X X

ZONE HUMIDITY (RH) X X X

SUPPLY AIR TEMP (SAT) X X

MIXED AIR TEMPERATURE (MAT) X X

OA DAMPER X X

FAN LO SPEED X X

FAN HI SPEED X X

ION GENERATOR STATUS X X X

FAN STATUS X X X

FILTER STATUS X X X
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| DEMOLITION NOTES

1. ALL EXISTING SYSTEMS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE. THE

ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES “

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

CEILING OUTLETS

AUTOMATIC LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM

EXISTING ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS OF POWER, RECEPTACLES, LIGHTING, ETC. BEING REFER TO A/V DRAWINGS FOR REQUIRED RACEWAYS, EXACT SIZE, AND LOCATION OF [O] RECESSED 2' X 4’ FLUORESCENT/LED FIXTURE MARK "A" CIRCUIT TYPICAL Ny
REMOVED MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON THESE DOCUMENTS, BUT ARE TO BE REMOVED AS _my— 180011 CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR EQUAL TO WATISTOPPER DT-20% (LOW VOLTAGE); DUAL TECH-
REOUIRED TO BUILD THIS PROJECT AND TO PERMIT NEW FINISHES. WALLS. ETC. THE EQUIPMENT WHICH 15 FURNISHED BY OTHERS AND CONNECTED BY ELECTRICAL NOLOGY INFRARED AND ULTRASONIC, 2000 SO FT COVERAGE; SEE CEILING MOUNTED MOTION DETECTOR DETAIL
/ B N[(D] RECESSED 2" X 4" FLUORESCENT/LED FIXTURE INSTALLED FOR CONTINUOUS OPERATION |
CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD-VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY WORK AND 2. RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES AND COVERPLATES COLOR SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE @ 2601 CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR EQUAL TO WATTSTOPPER DI-35 (LINE VOLTAGE); DUAL TECH-
SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES. FAILURE TO DO SO INDICATES THAT NOLOGY INFRARED AND ULTRASONIC, 1000 SO FT COVERAGE; SEE CEILING MOUNTED MOTION DETECTOR DETAIL
ARCHITECT FROM STANDARD COLORS. (@] INDICATES FIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY UNIT BATTERY PACK iR
THE CONTRACTOR ACCERTS THE CONDITIONS A5 THEY EXIST AND SHALL PERFORM ANY [P]  POWER PACK RELAY EQUAL TO WATTSTOPPER BZ-50 POWER PACK; SEE CEILING MOUNTED MOTION DETECTOR
ADDITIONAL WORK NECESSARY TO PERFORM THE WORK AS SHOWN AND SPECIFIED. 3. LOCATION OF LIGHTING FIXTURES, DISCONNECT SWITCHES, ETC. FOR AUDIO-VISUAL LT3 SURFACE MOUNTED, RECESSED OR SUSPENDED FLUORESCENT/LED FIXTURE MARK DEVICE TO BE MOUNTED ABOVE CEILING. (UNIVERSAL 100-277V)...20 AMP MAX. SWITCHING CAPABILITY A
EQUIPMENT/ROOM SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH FINAL ‘AV' EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS TO A" AS NOTED CAPABILITY
2. IF A DEVICE IS BEING REMOVED AND THE CIRCUIT FEEDS OTHER LOADS FROM THE DEVICE, PROVIDE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE REQUIRED ACCESS SPACE. WEG
THEN THE WIRING SHALL BE MADE CONTINUOUS TO THE REMAINING LOADS. NO CIRCUIT o= SURFACE MOUNTED FLUORESCENT/LED STRIP FIXTURE MARK *FS™ AS NOTED :1 3600 CEILING/PENDANT MOUNTED HIGH BAY OCCUPANCY SENSOR EQUAL TO WATTSTOPPER HB300B-L7;
CONTINUITY SHALL BE LOST. 4. FINAL CONNECTION TO ALL MOTORS SHALL BE WITH FLEXIBLE CONDUIT CONNECTION. ®  EXITLGHT ©T REFERTO DIGHALLY LIGHTING MANAGEMENT (DLM) SYSTEM. - REFER TO "DLM" DETAIL FOR WIRING REQUIREMENTS.
@  JUNCTION BOX 0-10V DIMMING ROOM CONTROLLER TO BE INTERLOCKED WITH DIGITAL LIGHTING MANAGEMENT (DLM) SYSTEM.
3. IF ADEVICE IS BEING REMOVED AND NOT PART OF A DEMO WALL, THAT LOCATION SHALL 5. ALL EXIT AND EMERGENCY FIXTURES SHALL BE CONNECTED TO LIGHT CIRCUIT AHEAD OF REFER TO 'DLM’ DETAIL FOR WIRING REQUIREMENTS. WATTSTOPPER LMRC-21 1.
BE RESTORED TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE. LOCAL SWITCH. O  RECESSED/SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT .
hbil LV INPUT INTERFACE FOR HIGH BAY SENSOR EQUAL TO WATTSTOPPER LMN-104.
NLO  RECESSED/SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT INSTALLED FOR CONTINUOUS OPERATION

4. REMOVE ALL DISCONNECTS, WIRING, AND CONDUITS SERVING MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
BEING REMOVED OR RELOCATED.

7. CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE ALL CONDUITS, AND ASSOCIATED WIRING FROM DEVICES BEING
REMOVED BACK TO PANEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WHEN ALL LOADS ON EXISTING
BREAKERS ARE REMOVED, RELABEL BREAKER AS 'SPARE'.

6.  ALL PANELBOARDS, BACKBOARDS, TERMINAL CABINETS, ETC., SHALL HAVE CUSTOM
ENGRAVED MICARTA NAMEPLATE MECHANICALLY AFFIXED IDENTIFYING SYSTEM.

7. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD-VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
BEGINNING ANY WORK, AND SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES. FAILURE TO DO SO INDICATES THAT THE CONTRACTOR ACCEPTS THE
CONDITIONS AS THEY EXIST, AND SHALL PERFORM THE WORK REQUIRED AS SHOWN AND
SPECIFIED.

8. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND REVIEW THE AUDIO-VISUAL AND

5

EXHAUST FAN

PANELS AND POWER

o[ 1

120/208 VOLT PANELBOARD
EXISTING 120/208 VOLT PANELBOARD

NON-FUSIBLE DISCONNECT SWITCH; XX/YY/ZZ WHERE X INDICATES AMPERACE,
Y INDICATES # OF POLES, AND Z INDICATES NEMA RATING

BRANCH CIRCUITING
— 7 7~ RUN CONCEALED UNDER FLOOR OR IN GRADE
— —~ RUN CONCEALED IN CEILING OR WALLS
44— HOMERUN TO PANEL. ANY CIRCUIT WITHOUT FURTHER IDENTIFICATION INDICATES 2#12, 1#12
LA-1 CROUND-1/2"C; —#—~ % #12, 1 #12 CROUND - 1/2" C, =%~ 4#12, 1#12
GROUND - 1/2" C; ETC. AS PER NEC. LETTERS AND NUMERALS INDICATE PANEL AND CIRCUIT
NUMERALS INDICATE PANEL AND CIRCUIT NUMBER.

o~~~ LIQUID-TIGHT FLEXIBLE CONDUIT CONNECTION

ARGHITEGTS

DAG Architects AR0009694
455 Harrison Ave Suite | & J Panama City, FL 32401

www.DAGarchitects.com

850.387.1671

100% REVIEW

SPECIAL EQUIPMENT SUBMITTALS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING THE ELECTRICAL SUBMITTALS. ANY DOCUMENTS
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, CONDUIT, AND WIRE SIZE CHANGES RESULTING FROM THIS SURFACE MOUNTED CONDUIT; RUN PARALLEL OR PERPINDICULAR TO BUILDING LINES
REVIEW SHALL ALSO BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL. [F]  FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MANUAL PULL STATION; MT 48" AFF TO C/L
TELEPHONE & TV SYSTEM
9. FURNISH ALL EQUIPMENT AND LABOR, PERFORM ALL LABOR WITH SUPERVISION, BEAR ALL E'Z FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SIGNAL SPEAKER/STROBE; MT 80" AFF TO BOTTOM. S WALLOUTLET - 4° SO X 2-1/8* DEEP BOX @18° A FF- 0 C/l OF DEVICE UN.O . INSTALL 3/4°C TO
EXPENSES, AS NECESSARY FOR THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF ALL WORK READY FOR ’ - s N0
OPERATION. WP D] WEATHERPROOF FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SIGNAL SPEAKER; MOUNT 80° AFF TO BOTIOM éTCCCESSIBLE LOCATION ABOVE CEILING. COMMUNICATIONS CONTRACTOR SHAIL PROVIDE COVERPLATES, INSERTS,
10. COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL CODE, LAWS, AND ORDINANCES APPLICABLE TO ELECTRICAL @' FIRE ALARM SYSTEM STROBE; MT. 80" AFF-TO BOTIOM. CY  WALLOUILET- 4' 5O X 2-1/8" DEEP BOX @ &' ABOVE COUNTER TO C/L OF DEVICE U.N.O. INSTALL NOT FOR
2K THE STATE BUILDING CODE. 2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE. AND 2023 FBC 8TH 3/4"C TO ACCESSIBLE LOCATION ABOVE CEILING. COMMUNICATIONS CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COVERPLATES,
WORK, THE STATE BUILDING CODE, 2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE, AND 2027 FBC 8 ®  FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AUTOMATIC HEAT DETECTOR; 1% % DEGREE/RATE OF RISE TYPE; INSERTS, ETC; CONSTRUCTION
EDITION. OBTAIN ALL PERMITS REQUIRED BY LOCAL ORDINANCES. CEILING MOUNTED
CH [X  WALL OUTLET - 4" SO X 2-1/8" DEEP BOX @ 6" HORIZONTALLY ABOVE COUNTER TO C/L OF DEVICE;
11. OBTAIN ARCHITECTS/ENGINEER'S APPROVAL OF ALL LIGHT FIXTURES, SWITCHES, ©  FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AUTOMATIC SMOKE DETECTOR; CEILING MOUNTED Ve, s TO ACCESSIBLE LOCATION ABOVE CEILING; COMMUNICATIONS CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
RECEPTACLES, PANELBOARDS, ETC., PRIOR TO PURCHASING. c ' P
~—~T=~a FIRE ALARM SYSTEM RACEWAY INSTALLED CONCEALED; ARROW INDICATES HOMERUN TO CBB 3/4" (60" HIGH) TELEPHONE BACKBOARD EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD WITH TWO COATS
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL = OF INSULATING VARNISH, SIZE AS SHOWN
12. TERMINATIONS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT SHOWN TO HAVE TEMPERATURE RATING OF 75deq C '
ABOVE CEILING. COMMUNICATIONS CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COVERPLATES, INSERTS, ETC...MOUNT 18"
17. WHERE USED, PROVIDE MEANS TO SIMULTANEOUSLY DISCONNECT ALL UNGROUNDED @R FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AUTOMATIC AIR DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR MOUNTED IN RETURN AIR DUCT A.F.F. TO C/L OF DEVICE U.N.O.
CONDUCTORS AT THE CIRCUIT BREAKERS SERVING MULTI-WIRE BRANCH CIRCUITS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 210.4(B). Rl NORMALLY CLOSED RELAY IN H.V.A.C CONTROL CIRCUIT TO OPEN UPON ACTUATION OF BUILDING WALL OUTLETS
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO SHUT DOWN A/C UNIT. CONTACTS RATED 7 AMPS, 120 VOLIS. ) DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 20 AMP, 125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE GROUNDED TYPE,
14, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING UPON COMPLETION OF THE NEMA 5-20R. MOUNT 18" A.F.F. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
PROJECT: REMOTE INDICATOR LIGHT; FIELD-VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF INSTALLATION
' T=2  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 20 AMP, 125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE GROUNDED TYPE,
e PANEL SCHEDULE TO BE VERIFIED BY ENGINEER OF RECORD NEMA 5-20R. MOUNT 18" A.F.F. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. TAMPER RESISTANT
b , ; )
ON RECEPTACLES AND DISCONNECTS, SHOW LABEL WITH PANEL AND BREAKER FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDERS; WHERE APPLICABLE, EC TO PROVIDE 120V POWER 66 DUPLEX RECEPTACLE . 20 AMP. 125 VOLT. GFL. 2 POLE. 3 WIRE CROUNDED TYPE
AT DEVICE - , . GFl, , ,
* ONMAIN PANEL LABEL PHASE ROTATION ¢ NEMA 5-20R. MOUNT 18" A'FF. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
e PROVIDE PERMANENT, MECHANICALLY AFFIXED TAG ON TRANSFORMER FOR EVERY @ FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FLOW SWITCH
MAIN PANEL GOING TO TRANSFORMER H=  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 20 AMP 125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE GROUNDED TYPE,
e PROVIDE PERMANENT, MECHANICALLY AFFIXED TAG ON EVERY PANEL AND @®  FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TAMPER SWITCH NEMA 5-20R. MOUNT 18" A.F.F. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

SWITCHGEAR PAIRED TRANSFORMER

WALL SWITCHES (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, MOUNT 48" A.F.F.)

'H" DENOTES DEVICE TO BE MOUNTED HORIZONTALLY
WP=S DUPLEX WEATHERTIGHT RECEPTACLE - 20 AMP, 125 VOLI, GH, 2 POLE, ? WIRE GROUNDED TYPE,

© 2021 DAG ARCHITECTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED BY ANY MEANS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF DAG ARCHITECTS, INC. THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

ARE THE PROPERTY AND COPYRIGHT OF DAG ARCHITECTS, INC. AND SHALL NOT BE USED ON ANY OTHER PROJECT OR LOCATION EXCEPT AS DESCRIBED ON THE DRAWINGS, WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN AGREEMENT OF DAG ARCHITECTS.

1. PRIOR TO DISCONNECTING/RECONNECTING OF PANELS/EQUIPMENT, EC TO FIELD-VERIFY S A.C.TYPE, SINGLE POLE, 20 AMP, 120/277 VOLT, MOUNT 48" AFF TO C/L NEMA 5-20R. MOUNT 18" A.F.F. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE; PROVIDE WEATHERPROOF
AND NOTE PHASE ROTATION. PRIOR TO RECONNECTION, PHASE ROTATION TO BE BOX FOR RECEPTACLE
/ S3  A.C.TYPE, 3-WAY, 20 AMP, 120/277 VOLT, MOUNT 48" AFF TO C/L
CONFIRMED. 3 ©  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 20 AMP, 125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE GROUNDED TYPE,
S4  A.C.TYPE, 4-WAY, 20 AMP, 120/277 VOLT; MOUNT 48" AFF TO C/L NEMA 5-20R. MOUNT FLUSH IN CEILING
) . ) = DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 20 AMP, 125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE GROUNDED TYPE,
Sy MOTOR-RATED TOGGLE SWITCH; FIELD-VERIFY EXACT HT & LOCATION WITH EQUIPMENT INSTALLER DUPLEX RECERIACLE £ 20 AMP. 123 YOUT, 2 POLE, 2 WIRE GROUNDED I
SR WALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR (PASSIVE INFRARED) EQUAL TO
©  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 20 AMP, 125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE GROUNDED TYPE,
WATTSTOPPER PW-100; SET DELAY OFF TIME FOR 10 MINUTES (120/277V); NEMA 5-50R. MOUNT 6" ABOVE COUNTER
MOUNT 48" AFF TO C/L
=©G  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 20 AMP, 125 VOLT, GFl, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE GROUNDED TYPE,
SRD WALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR EQUAL TO WATTSTOPPER DSW-100; DUAL TECHNOLOGY; NEMA 5-20R. MOUNT " ABOVE COUNTER
" . \/
MOUNT 48" AFFTO C/L; SET DELAY OFF TIME FOR 10 MINUTES (1207277V) =©GH DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 20 AMP, 125 VOLT, GFI, 2 POLE,  WIRE GROUNDED TYPE,
Sgs K10V DIMMING W/ 50%, 75%, & 100% PRE-SETS WALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR NEMA 5-20R. MOUNT 6" ABOVE COUNTER... HORIZONTALLY
(PASSIVE INFRARED) EQUAL TO WATTSTOPPER PW-%11; SET DELAY OFF TIME FOR 10 MINUTES DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 20 AMP, 125 VOLT, GFI, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE GROUNDED TYPE,
(120/277V); MOUNT 48" AFF TO C/L. IF DIMMING IS DESIRED IN A SPACE, A SEPARATE NEMA GF-5-20R. MOUNT 26" AFF 7O C/L FOR DRINKING FOUNTAIN
EQUALS TO BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL TO ENGINEER 10 DAYS PRIOR TO BID. (F)I;!T%\/Ré\w/fsgggm%%ﬁvclﬁ:TN(CM%N]S(GF?QTLORESET'SSgé%igﬂ?&'\iﬁ'é\g)c ETOALL QUADRAPLEX RECEPTACLE - 20 AMP, 125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE GROUNDED TYPE,
: NEMA 5-20R. MOUNT 18" A F.F. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE Sps 0-10V DIMMING W/ 50%, 7%%, & 100% PRE-SETS WALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR
D5 A QUADRAPLEX RECEPTACLE - 20 AMP, 125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE GROUNDED TYPE,
FOR 10 MINUTES (120727 V) MOUNT 48" AFF 1O C/L If DINMINGTS DESIRED IN A SPACE I DENGTES DGR T0 B MOUNTED THORZONIALY o
LAMPS : u ) ’ n
MARK | MANUPACTURER AND CATALOG Fo. No. | TYPE MOUNTING | REMARKS A SEPARATE 0-10V 2-WIRE CONTROL CIRCUIT (MIN. 18GA) TO BE INSTALLED FROM DEVICE TO 21OV RECEPTACLE - MOUNT 18 AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, VERIFY TYPE REOUIRED
BP | H.E WILLIAMS #EMER/LED-WHT-SDT-WG-D “ | OV ] WALL @ 76" AFF | BATTERY PACK, SELF DIAGNOSTICS, 120V, WITH WIREGUARD ALL FIXTURES IN ASSOCIATED DIMMING ZONE (FIXTURES TO BE DAISY-CHAINED). WITH EOUIPMENT FURNISHED ’
BPX WALL @ 6" ABOVE | BATTERY PACK/EXIT SIGN COMBO, SELF DIACNOSTICS, 120V, WITH WIREGUARD SAD WALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR (PASSIVE INFRARED & ULTRASONIC) EQUAL TO WATTSTOPPER
s | HLE. WILLIAMS #EXIT/EM/LED-R-WHT-SDI-WG/COMBO-D B ENTE ook N e o 105 BTN GF T RE DW-200, SET DELAY OFF TIME FOR 10 MINUTES (120/277V); MOUNT 48" AFF TO C/L.. W/ JUNCTION BOX WITH BLANK SCREW COVER AND FLEXIBLE CONDUIT CONNECTION
P-1 50W-40KWD-U-DW- PENDANT MOUNT | PENDANT MOUNTED HIGH BAY UFO, STD 0-10V DIMMING, IMPACT RESISTANT, 50%, 79%, & 100% PRESETS. NOTE THAT FOR EACH LEVEL OF LIGHT, A SEPARATE SWITCH LEG SURFACE-MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX WITH BLANK SCREW COVER (UNLESS DEVICE SHOWN
HB | TRULY GREEN SOLUTIONS #CHB-P-170W-10K-WD-U-D-W-PM 170W 4000KLED) "="27 0 AFE | FINISHED BY ARCH, 120V.. MOUNT @ 20' AFF TO BOTTOM OF FIXTURE TO BE INSTALLED); SIZE OF BOX TO BE DETERMINED BY DEVICE BEING INSTALLED

IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED.

EXTERIOR WALLPACK, FINISH BY ARCH, 1120V DO  PHILLIPS SUNRISE 1200W ELECTRONIC WALL DIMMER (MODEL# SR1200ZTUNV); EC TO INSTALL

) ) 120V HOTLEG (LOAD SIDE OF OCCUPANCY SENSOR SWITCH) TO DIMMING MODULE AND FROM
EXTERIOR WALLPACK, FINISH BY ARCH. EMERGENCY DRIVER, 120V MODULE TO FIXTURE: IN ADDITION, INSTALL A 2-WIRE (#16 AWG) DIMMING CIRCUIT FROM
DIMMER MODULE TO LIGHTING FIXTURE(S) TO BE CONTROLLED. ‘WITHIN EACH ZONE, DIMMING
CIRCUIT MAY BE DAISY-CHAINED AND NOT SEPARATE RUNS FROM MODULE TO EACH FIXTURE
REQUIRED. IF OTHER-THAN-SPECIFIED MANUFACTURERS/FIXTURE TYPES FURNISHED, EC TO
VERIFY THAT DIMMING MODULE SUPPLIED TO BE 100% COMPATIBLE WITH FIXTURES TO BE
INSTALLED. MOUNT 48" AFF TO C/L. IF EMERGENCY EGRESS FIXTURES W/ BATTERY BACKUP
ARE WITHIN ZONE OF CONTROL, INSTALL A SEPARATE NON-SWITCHED 120V HOTLEG FOR CONTINUAL
CHARGING OF BATTERIES.

ml  PROGRAMMABLE LOW-VOLTAGE MULTI-LEVEL SWITCH TO BE INTERLOCKED WITH DIGITAL LIGHTING
MANAGCEMENT (DLM) SYSTEM. REFER TO 'DLM" DETAIL FOR WIRINGN REQUIREMENTS. MOUNT 48"
AFF TO C/L; WATTSTOPPER LMSW-102-W.

WB | TOPAZ #F-WP-60W/>0K/BZ/HE 60W 000K LED WALL MOUNT

WALL MOUNTED EXIT LIGHT
WALL MOUNTED HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGCE FIXTURE
WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY UNIT BATTERY PACK

WBE | TOPAZ #F-WP-60W/50K/BZ/EM 60W 000K LED WALL MOUNT

WALL MOUNTED EXIT LIGHT/BATTERY PACK COMBO FIXTURE
SIDEWALL PHOTOCELL EQUAL TO TORK #2101 (120V)

bols {56 md & & & &

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 20 AMP, 125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 7 WIRE GROUNDED TYPE,
NEMA 7-20R. MOUNT 18" A.F.F. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE; LABEL "COMPUTER USE ONLY"

MISCELLANEOUS
AF.F. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

NEW HORIZONS LEARNING CENTER

PAVILION ENCLOSURE

3200 Minnesota Ave, Panama City, FL 32405

B.F.C. BELOW FINISHED CEILING m

e EXISTING O

LL

)

z

—l

al

TYPICAL FACEPLATE
,, D D ENGRAVED PLASTIC TAG WITH 1/4" HIGH WHITE
| 30" MIN. OR EQUAL TO WIDTH OF PANEL | TYPICAL DUPLEX LETTERS ON BLACK BACKGROUND (RED
TAMPER-RESISTANT ~ BACKGROUND FOR EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT).
WALL TAG SHALL HAVE ALL EDGES BEVELED AND
[ SMOOTH. SECURE TAG WITH 2 CHROME
(STAINLESS STEEL FOR WET OR DAMP
PANELBOARD o LOCATIONS) SCREWS.
\ \ REVISIONS:
EXAMPLE DISCONNECT LABEL No. Descrintion St
THIS AREA - EXAMPLE RECEPTACLE [ABEL ——
\ FED FROM PANEL PC
o IN BUILDING 2 Q
FED FROM PANEL PC 208V, 30
CKT #1 CKT #1,3,%

/ 1\ TYPICAL CLEARANCE AT ELECTRICAL PANELS 2\ TYPICAL FACEPLATE DETAIL / 3\ TYPICAL DISCONNECT LABELING

@ SCALE: NONE w SCALE: NONE @ SCALE: NONE

ELECTRICAL LEGEND,
SCHEDULE, DETAILS,
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PRIOR TO PRICING, VERIFY DETAIL/EQUIPMENT REQUIRED WITH ARCHITECT/ENGINEER

© 2021 DAG ARCHITECTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED BY ANY MEANS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF DAG ARCHITECTS, INC. THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

ARE THE PROPERTY AND COPYRIGHT OF DAG ARCHITECTS, INC. AND SHALL NOT BE USED ON ANY OTHER PROJECT OR LOCATION EXCEPT AS DESCRIBED ON THE DRAWINGS, WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN AGREEMENT OF DAG ARCHITECTS.

*EXISTING PTAC 'AC' IS TO BE REMOVED DURING DEMOLITON PHASE. IN ADDITION, ALL EXISTING GYM LIGHTING TO BE REPLACED WITH LED LIGHTING THUS
DECREASING THE EXISTING LIGHTING LOAD. THEREFORE, THE NEW LOAD ON THE PANEL WILL BE LESS THAN THE CURRENT EXISTING LOAD.

EXISTING SWITCHBOARD SCHEDULE = ™ ps st
AMPS SYMMETRICAL
208Y/120 VOLT, 3@, 4W
1200 AMP MAIN BREAKER (1200 AMP SUPPLY) D P 2
BREAKER | LOAD ARGHITEGTS
CKT [EQUIPMENT SERVED
Q TRIP | POLE | (KW)
DAG Architects AR0009694
1A VRV-1 40 | 3 ” 455 Harrison Ave Suite | & J Panama City, FL 32401
o 850.387.1671
- Red nghtmg Vio www.DAGarchitects.com
1B |TVSS 30 3 Load
e LMSW-105
2A  PANEL PAV 60 3 - Netral Wh Q Room 100% REVIEW
Controller DOCUMENTS
2B | VRV-2 40 3 =" Unswitched ] LMRC-111 (HB300W) SENSOR PER (BZ-250)
Hot Blk ‘ l NO MORE THAN (4) (BZ-250) IN PARALELL
120/277 Gm =
3A |PANEL R2A 100 3 - WATTSTOPPER POWER PACK
Neutral wht B7—250 \ Red E Cq
3B | (SPACE) PHP-1 (PAVILION) D125 3 34.27 — huto g W ;
-_— ON ON
Earth @ U0 @ | Hot Blk Red == cop NOT FOR
4A | PANEL R2B 125 3 - Ground O 0 0 O — - AUTO ON J
roun % C « g20)TOTAL MAX NUMBER OF CONSTRUCTION
A S| 3| o < 9o 3 {HB300W) SENSOR PER (BZ:250)
4B | PANEL R2C 100 3 - CE; e o S| 2 o NO MORE THAN (4) (BZ-250) IN PARALELL
m o m m O
Class 2 Cop Ef— E=cap HB300W.L2 "HB"
5 PANEL H2A 100 3 - 0-10VDC Dimmin Cap g}— C
§ g ‘E ap
Control Output 24VDC
6A |PANEL L2 200 3 - — Sensor
— 7 Common
6B | PANEL L2A 200 3 -- LV INPUT INTERFACE ‘
LMIN-104 ® +24VDC
7 PANELH2 200 3 - N > / Xs LIJ
\ NS HB300W-L2 "HB" I
8  MAIN BREAKER 1200 3 - - S\ = s
NS Control Output 24VDC
=gy S Sensor
TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD: *LOAD INCREASED BY 34.27 KW (D INSTALL NEW 125/3 HACR BREAKER; VERIFY SIZE REQUIRED LMRJ CABLES (CAT6 W/ s
FOR EQUIPMENT FURNISHED /'RJ45 CONNECTORS) T Common I I I
PER WATTSTOPPER REPRESENTATIVE
HIGH-BAY SENSORS MAY BE WIRED TO Y ‘ +24V0C O
CONTROL TWO ZONES: OTHER THAN
HIGH-BAY SENSORS. 2 SYSTEM REQ'D
Control Output ( w
Common (' TO ADDITIONAL SENSOR(S)
DIGITAL LIGHTING MANAGEMENT ’ Z
° +24VDC
72\ SYSTEM 'DLM' WIRING DETAIL —
120/208 VOLT 3@ 4W SURFACE MOUNTED Z
EXISTING PANEL 'PAV m
BREAKER BREAKER
CKT LOAD DESCRIPTION LOAD KVA LOAD DESCRIPTION CKT
POLE  AMP AMP | POLE <
1 LTS-OFFICE/STORAGE 1 20 - - 20 1 | REC-OFFICE 2
3 |(LTS-BUILDING) LTS-EXTERIOR 1 20 0.48 - 20 1 | REC-STORAGE 4
5 |HAND DRYER 1 20 - -- 20 1 | SPARE 6
7 |(LTS-OPEN BAY) LTS-SPORTS FLOOR 1 20 1.05 - 20 1 | REC-TEL BACKBOARD 8
9 |(LTS-OPEN BAY) LTS-SPORTS FLOOR 1 20 1.05 - 20 1 | REC-GFI OUTSIDE(OPEN BAY) 10 I
11 | (LTS-OPEN BAY) SPARE 1 20 - - 20 1 | LIFT STATION 12
13 (SPARE) REC-RESTROOM 1 20 0.18 0.72 20 1 [ (SPARE) REC-SPORTS FLR NORTH 14
15 (SPARE) REC-SPORTS FLR SOUTH 1 20 1.08 1.08 20 1 | (SPARE) REC-SPORTS FLR WEST 16
17 [(AIC) SPARE 2 30 - i i 18
19 v v - 30 3 [ TVSS 20
21 [(SPACE) WATER COOLER 1 (-)20Q 0.48 il il 22
23 | (SPACE) FIRE ALARM PANEL 1 (520D 0.20 - 30 2 | WATER HEATER 24
25 |SPACE 1 - il il 26
27 |SPACE 1 -- - 1 |SPACE 28
29 SPACE 1 - - 1 | SPACE 30
@ FURNISH BREAKER W/ HANDLE 'LOCK-ON'
TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD: XX.XX @ FURNISH GFCI BREAKER N
MINIMUM INTERRUPTING CAPACITY: 22,000 AMPS SYMMETRICAL —

PAVILION ENCLOSURE

3200 Minnesota Ave, Panama City, FL 32405

PLANS FOR

BUILDING 2 ELEC ROOM 227 PAVILION EXTERIOR EAST WALL PAVILION STORAGE || KEYNOTES ||
VOLTAGE DROP=2.38% @ EXISTING FEEDER TO REMAIN.
AT DISCONECT)
q @ FURNISH/INSTALL NEW 125/3 BREAKER. EXISTING SWITCHBOARD IS A GENERAL ELECTRIC
SPECTRA SERIES, 120/208V 3@, 4W, 1200A MAIN BREAKER, ONE SECTION, NEMA 1
EXISTING ENCLOSURE.
'DP2'
EXISTING NEW Eéf&'é\f_G @ INSTALL 3#1/0, 1#6 GND, IN 2" CONDUIT. SEE 'ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN' ON SHEET 'E501'
60/3 100/3/3R J Z(F)Sé?é/SR J FOR MORE INFORMATION.
ﬁﬁ{ —(2)125/3 DISCONNECT PAV
|_r/ 120/208V
39, 4W
TO NEW HVAC REVISIONS:
UNIT PHP-1 "
O— SEE SHEET E201" | —1#6 CUGND IN1"C No. Description Date
FINISHED GRADE '94
4\ g EXISTING GROUND $—1#6 Cu GND IN 1"C TO METALLIC
1 WATER PIPES AND STRUCTURAL
= = STEEL PER NEC ARTICLE 250
@ EXISTING FEEDER FROM BUILDING 2,
RM 227, EXISTING PANEL 'DP2'
EOO2 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
W | DIAGRAM
Florida CA Number: 27825
Anthony L Davis, PE
Flgri(?;yucenz\gsl\lumber: 57419 PROJECT NUMBER 2401 2
850.526.3447
W A T F O R D Project Number: 2024-026 DATED 04 1 92024
ENGINEERING Checked By: ALD
4452 Clinton Street Marianna, Florida 32446 Drawn By: SBH
311 N. College St. Office 101B Auburn, AL 36830
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(1) EXISTING RECEPTACLE TO REMAIN.
(2) HIGH BAY LIGHTING FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED. EXISTING CIRCUIT TO BE REMOVED BACK
TO PANEL. EXISTING RACEWAYS AND BREAKER TO REMAIN AND BE REUSED WITH NEW
CIRCUIT. EXISTING SWITCHES ARE TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED WITH NEW
THREE-WAY SWITCHING LOCATED IN NEW WALLS. SEE SHEET E301",
G)  EXISTING LIGHTING FIXTURE TO REMAIN.
(¥) REMOVE EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURE. REMOVE CIRCUIT BACK TO PANEL. RIGID
CONDUIT TO REMAIN FOR USE WITH NEW CIRCUITS. SEE SHEET E301".
(5) EXISTING PANEL 'PAV' TO REMAIN.
(8) EXISTING RECESSED JUNCTION BOX TO REMAIN BE REUSED FOR NEW EXTERIOR LIGHTING
FIXTURE. SEE SHEET'E301".
(@) EXISTING GFCI RECEPTACLE TO BE REMOVED. EXISTING CIRCUIT TO REMAIN. PREPARE A R G H I T E c T S
FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLE IN EXISTING LOCATION. SEE
SHEET 'E201". DAG Architects AR0009694
455 Harrison Ave Suite | & J Panama City, FL 32401
WALL-MOUNTED P-TAC TO BE REMOVED, BY OTHERS. EC TO REMOVE ENTIRE CIRCUIT o087 0T
BACK TO PANEL SERVING UNIT, AND RELABEL EXISTING BREAKER AS 'SPARE'. ' /
(3) RECEPTACLE MOUNTED AT 80" FOR WALL-MOUNTED P-TAC TO BE REMOVED. SEAL WALL o
OPENING WITH BLANK COVER PLATE. 100% REVIEW
EXISTING WATER HEATER TO REMAIN AS IS, DOCUMENTS
@ EXISTING HORN STROBE TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW DEVICE TO MATCH
NEW HORN STROBE DEVICES. SEE SHEET 'E401".
(@  EXISTING HEAT DETECTOR TO BE REMOVED. EXISTING JUNCTION BOX AND FIRE ALARM
CIRCUIT TO REMAIN AND BE REUSED WITH NEW DEVICE. SEE SHEET ‘E401".
()  EXISTING HORN STROBE TO BE REMOVED. SEAL AND PATCH OPENING. PREPARE TO
EXTEND/RELOCATE FIRE ALARM DEVICE CIRCUIT TO NEW LOCATION THAT IS AWAY FROM CONSTRUCTION
SHOWER HEAD. SEE SHEET 'E401".
EXISTING FIRE ALARM PULL STATION TO BE REMOVED. COVER JUNCTION BOX WITH BLANK
METAL COVER PLATE OF SAME FINISH AS OTHER COVER PLATES IN EXISTING STORAGE
ROOMS. EC TO ENSURE CONTINUITY OF FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS MAINTAINED.
@)  EXISTING CEILING-MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN.
EXISTING EXHAUST FAN TO REMAIN.
(@ LIGHT FIXTURE, JUNCTION BOX, CONDUIT AND WIRE TO BE REMOVED DURING WING

WALL DEMOLITION. LIGHT FIXTURES ARE PART OF SAME CIRCUIT AS LIGHTS IN KEYNOTE

I #4 ON THIS SHEET. REMOVE WIRE COMPLETELY AS INSTRUCTED IN KEYNOTE #4. REMOVE
RIGID CONDUIT BACK AS FAR AS POSSIBLE, BUT LEAVE ANY EXISTING RIGID CONDUIT

THAT CAN BE REUSED TO FEED NEW CIRCUIT TO NEW EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURES IN

EXISTING LOCATIONS DENOTED WITH KEYNOTE #6 ON THIS SHEET. SEE SHEET 'EZ01".

© 2021 DAG ARCHITECTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED NO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED BY ANY MEANS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF DAG ARCHITECTS, INC. THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

ARE THE PROPERTY AND COPYRIGHT OF DAG ARCHITECTS, INC. AND SHALL NOT BE USED ON ANY OTHER PROJECT OR LOCATION EXCEPT AS DESCRIBED ON THE DRAWINGS, WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN AGREEMENT OF DAG ARCHITECTS.
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REVISIONS:
No. Description Date

ELECTRICAL DEMO PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"

ELECTRICAL DEMO
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POWER NEW WORK PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"

EXISTING TIME
CLOCK

EXISTING PANEL 'PAV'
DISCONNECT
100/3/3R

SHEET NOTES |

® © © O

©

TO COMBAT VOLTAGE DROP, ENTIRE CIRCUIT TO BE #10 CU WIRE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ARTICLE 210.19 OF NEC.

GFCI RECEPTACLE NO LONGER NEEDED IN THIS LOCATION. REPLACE EXISTING GFCI
RECEPTACLE WITH NEW TAMPER RESISTANT DEVICE. INSTALL NEW DEVICE IN EXISTING
LOCATION. RECONNECT TO EXISTING CIRCUIT.

COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR FOR DISCONNECT LOCATION. IF
POSSIBLE, AVOID PENETRATIONS THROUGH EXISTING BRICK-CLAD CMU WALLS.

SEE SHEET 'EZ01" FOR SUGGESTED ROUTING OF CONDUIT FROM NEW DISCONNECT TO
NEW 12%/7 HACR BREAKER IN EXISTING PANEL 'DP2’, LOCATED IN BUILDING 2
ELECTRICAL ROOM 227, TO SERVE NEW HVAC UNIT 'PHP-1". TO COMBAT VOLTAGE DROP,
INSTALL 7#1/0 CU, 1#6 GND, IN 2" CONDUIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 210.19 OF
NEC.

EC TO FURNISH/INSTALL SURFACE MOUNTED J-BOX ABOVE DOOR TO ACCOMMODATE
CARD ACCESS DOOR POWER SUPPLY, CONTROL WIRING, AND DOOR LOCK MECHANISM
WIRING. COORDINATE WITH GC/SECURITY CONTRACTOR FOR EXACT MOUNTING
LOCATION, SIZE OF J-BOX AND SPECIFIC SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS. NOTE: INCLUDE
MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR INSTALLATION OF EACH DOOR CONTROLLER AS SEPARATE

LINE ITEM IN CONTRACT. IN THE EVENT THAT SOME OR ALL DOORS DO NOT REQUIRE

SECURITY DEVICES, DEDUCT ITEMS DURING FINAL BIDDING.

EC TO FURNISH/INSTALL J-BOX AND 7/4"C TO ACCESSIBLE LOCATION ABOVE SECURE SIDE
OF DOOR FOR SECURITY KEYPAD/CARD READER. COORDINATE WITH SECURITY
CONTRACTOR FOR MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS OF J-BOX. SECURITY CONTRACTOR TO
INSTALL DEVICE(S) AND CABLING. NOTE: INCLUDE MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR
INSTALLATION OF EACH JUNCTION BOX AS SEPARATE LINE ITEM IN CONTRACT. IN THE

EVENT THAT SOME OR ALL DOORS DO NOT REQUIRE CARD READERS, DEDUCT ITEMS

DURING FINAL BIDDING.

EC TO COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR/FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR FOR
INSTALLATION OF DUCT-MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR TO ENSURE THEY ARE INTEGRATED
INTO BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. NOTE: DUCT DETECTOR SHALL BE SET TO INITIATE
SUPERVISORY SIGNAL IN FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. SEE SHEET 'E401".

PER MECHANICAL DESIGN, MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR IS TO FURNISH AND INSTALL LOW
VOLTAGE TIMING RELAY (EQUAL TO KELE KRDB) THAT IS INTERLOCKED WITH HVAC
CONTROLS TO SHUT DOWN PHP-1 IN THE EVENT THAT THE DOOR IS OPEN FOR TEN
CONSECUTIVE MINUTES. EC TO FURNISH AND INSTALL JUNCTION BOX AND CONDUIT FOR
RELAY INSTALLATION. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR AND/OR

CONTROLS CONTRACTOR FOR SIZING AND EXACT MOUNTING HEIGHT/LOCATION OF
JUNCTION BOX AND CONDUIT, AND FOR ANY ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS.

[
Florida CA Number: 27825
Anthony L Davis, PE

Florida License Number: 57419

W A T F O R D 850.526.3447

Project Number: 2024-026

ENGINEERING Checked By: ALD

4452 Clinton Street Marianna, Florida 32446 Drawn By: SBH
311 N. College St. Office 101B Auburn, AL 36830

ARGHITEGTS

DAG Architects AR0009694

455 Harrison Ave Suite | & J Panama City, FL 32401

850.387.1671

www.DAGarchitects.com

100% REVIEW
DOCUMENTS

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

PLANS FOR

NEW HORIZONS LEARNING CENTER

PAVILION ENCLOSURE

3200 Minnesota Ave, Panama City, FL 32405

REVISIONS:

No.

Description Date

POWER NEW WORK

PLAN
PROJECT NUMBER 24012
DATED 04.19.2024

E201



23000

Progress Print
August 4th, 2023

| GENERAL NOTE(S) |

1. PROVIDE WIRE GUARDS FOR ALL NEW LIGHTING AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING
FIXTURES IN SPORTS FLOOR AREA.

| SHEET NOTES |

EXTERIOR FIXTURE TO BE WALL-MOUNTED AT SAME HEIGHT AS EXISTING JUNCTION BOXES A
FOR ORIGINAL FIXTURES ON EAST EXTERIOR WALL.

®@ O

NEW EXTERIOR LIGHTING CIRCUIT WILL REUSE EXISTING WALL-MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX
FOR NEW LIGHTING FIXTURE. MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR EXISTING JUNCTION BOX WILL BE
USED AS MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURES ON NEW WALLS.

INSTALL NEW #10 CIRCUIT FOR EXTERIOR LIGHTING. RECONNECT TO EXISTING BREAKER
© PREVIOUSLY USED FOR EXTERIOR LIGHTING. SEE NOTE #4, ON SHEET 'E101". IF A R G H | T E B T S
POSSIBLE, REUSE EXISTING PHOTOCELL THAT IS CURRENTLY MOUNTED ON EXISTING EAST
EXTERIOR WALL. NOTE: ENTIRE CIRCUIT TO BE MINIMUM #10 CU TO MINIMIZE VOLTAGE
DROP DUE TO LONG CIRCUIT LENGTH. WHERE THREE-WIRE SHOWN . INSTALL ADDITIONAL
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120V NON-SWITCHED HOTLEG FOR CONTINUOUS CHARGING OF EMERGENCY BATTERY 850.387 1671
M www.DAGarchitects.com
@ INSTALL NEW CIRCUITS (#10CU MIN) FOR LED HIGH-BAY FIXTURES. RECONNECT TO
EXISTING BREAKER, IN SPACE INDICATED, OF EXISTING PANEL 'PAV'. CIRCUIT TO BE 0
ROUTED VIA 'RC' (ROOM CONTROLLER). FIELD-COORDINATE LOCATION OF 'RC'. 1 OO /0 REVI EW
® DOCUMENTS
PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN, FIELD-VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF LOW-VOLTAGE SWITCH WITH
GC/OWNER.
NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION
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BUILDING 4

|, —PROPOSED LOCATION OF
NEW PAVILION FIRE ALARM
PANEL

2

FIRE ALARM SITE PLAN

E401

SCALE: NONE

“ BID ALTERNATE #1

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED AS AN ALTERNATE FIRE ALARM DESIGN IN THE EVENT THAT THE OWNER DOES NOT WISH TO UPGRADE TO VOICE EVACUATION AT THIS TIME:

REMOVE CHANGING EXISTING EDWARDS EST? SYSTEM TO EST4; EXISTING EST? SYSTEM TO REMAIN.
e REMOVE INSTALLATION OF VOICE EVACUATION PANEL IN PAVILION EQUIPMENT STORAGE ROOM.

e REMOVE INSTALLATION OF NEW ANNUNCIATOR IN MAIN BUILDING WITH MICROPHONE.

e REMOVE EQUIPMENT FOR PASS-THROUGH AUDIO FROM MAIN BUILDING TO PAVILION.

e REMOVE INSTALLATION OF SPEAKER STROBE DEVICES, INSTALL HORN STROBE DEVICES IN LOCATIONS WHERE SPEAKER STROBE IS SHOWN BELOW.

GENERAL NOTE(S) |

PROVIDE WIRE GUARDS FOR ALL NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES AND PANELS IN SPORTS
FLOOR AREA AND FOR DEVICES MOUNTED ON BUILDING EXTERIOR.

ALL FIRE ALARM CABLING IS TO BE FULLY ROUTED IN CONDUIT.

SHEET NOTES |

©

©

REPLACE EXISTING WALL-MOUNTED FIRE ALARM DEVICE WITH NEW SPEAKER STROBE TO
MATCH NEW DEVICES IN SPORTS FLOOR AREA. INSTALL NEW DEVICE IN EXISTING
LOCATION. RECONNECT TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT. NOTE: EXISTING FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM IS EDWARDS, EST?. SEE NOTE #9, THIS SHEET.

INSTALL NEW SMOKE DETECTOR. REUSE EXISTING CEILING-MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX.

INSTALL NEW CEILING-MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR IN EXISTING HARD CEILING TO AVOID
NEW PENETRATIONS IN EXISTING CMU WALLS. EXTEND/ADD FIRE ALARM WIRING AND
CONDUIT AS NEEDED TO INTEGRATE NEW DEVICE INTO EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.
NOTE: EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS EDWARDS, EST?, SEE NOTE #9, THIS SHEET. IF

EXISTING CEILING MUST BE CUT TO RELOCATE DEVICE, PATCH AND PAINT TO MATCH

EXISTING.

PRIOR TO PROJECT, FIRE ALARM DEVICE WAS MOUNTED CLOSE TO SHOWER HEAD.
REMOVE EXISTING DEVICE, SEAL AND PATCH OPENING IN CMU WALL TO ELIMINATE
WATER INTRUSION. NEW DEVICE IS TO BE RELOCATED FURTHER AWAY FROM POSSIBLE
WATER SPRAY FROM SHOWER HEAD AND TO BE CEILING-MOUNTED TO AVOID
ADDITIONAL PENETRATIONS TO EXISTING CMU WALLS. EXTEND/ADD FIRE ALARM WIRING
AND CONDUIT AS NEEDED TO INTEGRATE NEW DEVICE INTO EXISTING FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM. NOTE: EVEN THOUGH NEW MOUNTING LOCATION WILL BE FURTHER FROM
SHOWER HEAD, NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICE WILL STILL NEED TO BE DAMP LOCATION LISTED.

IF EXISTING CEILING MUST BE CUT TO RELOCATE DEVICE, PATCH AND PAINT TO MATCH

EXISTING.

COORDINATE WITH OWNER/FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR FOR EXACT MOUNTING LOCATION
OF NEW FIRE ALARM PANEL/ANNUNCIATOR.

COORDINATE WITH OWNER/FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR FOR INSTALLATION OF 2" CONDUIT
AND LOW-CAPACITANCE FIRE ALARM DATA WIRE SO THAT PAVILION FIRE ALARM PANELS
MAY BE INTERCONNECTED WITH MAIN FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL AND PA SYSTEM
LOCATED IN MAIN BUILDING. SEE SHEET 'EZ01". NOTE: EXISTING MAIN FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL IS EDWARDS, EST?. SEE NOTE #9, THIS SHEET. PANEL IS LOCATED IN

MAIN LOBBY OF BUILDING 2. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, FIELD-VERIFY THE REQUIRED

NUMBER/TYPE OF CABLES WITH IT CONTRACTOR.

FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR FOR HVAC UNIT AND
RELAY FOR CONNECTION TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL
CONTRACTOR FOR DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR INSTALLATION AND WITH FIRE ALARM
CONTRACTOR FOR CONNECTION TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. NOTE: DUCT DETECTOR SHALL
BE SET TO INITIATE SUPERVISORY SIGNAL IN FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE WALL-MOUNTED ABOVE REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR.

CURRENT MAIN FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL IS EDWARDS EST?, IN ORDER TO BE
COMPATIBLE WITH VOICE EVACUATION, FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL UPGRADE
DISPLAY AND CPU OF MAIN FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL LOCATED IN MAIN LOBBY OF
BUILDING 2 TO EDWARDS EST4 SYSTEM. FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH
OWNER FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW ANNUNCIATOR PANEL, MICROPHONE, AND
PASS-THROUCH AUDIO FROM THE PAVILION VOICE EVAC PANEL TO THE NEW
ANNUNCIATOR PANEL LOCATED IN THE MAIN BUILDING.

1
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"
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BUILDING 2
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©
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EXISTING PANEL 'DP2" IS GE, SPECTRA SERIES, 208Y/120V, 7@, 4W, 1200 AMP MAIN
BREAKER SWITCHBOARD, LOCATED IN BUILDING 2 ELECIRICAL ROOM 227. NOIE: EC 1O
FIELD-VERIFY EXACT SIZE AND TYPE OF BREAKER REQUIRED.

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT ROUTING SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY, EC TO
COORDINATE WITH OWNER AND EXISTING CONDITIONS FOR FINAL ROUTING. NOTE: THE
STRAIGHT-LINE DISTANCE FROM PANEL 'DP2" TO NEW DISCONNECT IS APPROXIMATELY

200 FEET; EXCLUDING ALL CHANGES IN DIRECTION AND ELEVATION.

TO MINIMIZE VOLTAGE DROP, INSTALL ?#1/0, 1#6 GND, IN 2" CONDUIT FROM NEW
200/%/%R DISCONNECT TO NEW 125%/%2 HACR BREAKER IN EXISTING PANEL 'DP2’. SEE
NOTE #1, THIS SHEET FOR PANEL 'DP2" DETAILS.

COORDINATE WITH OWNER/FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR FOR UNDERGROUND ROUTING OF
2" CONDUIT TO ALLOW PAVILION FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO BE INTERCONNECTED TO
EXISTING MAIN FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ONCE INSIDE, COORDINATE BEST ROUTE FOR 1" CONDUIT TO MAIN FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL LOCATED IN MAIN LOBBY. SEE SHEET 'E401’, DETAIL #2, FOR APPROXIMATE
LOCATION. NOTE: MAIN FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL IS EDWARDS, EST3.

DIRECT UNDERGROUND ROUTE TO ELECTRICAL ROOM 227 MAY NOT BE FEASIBLE DUE TO
BURIED WATER LINES ASSOCIATED WITH EXISTING CHILLER YARD. FOR ILLUSTRATIVE
PURPOSES ONLY, UNDERGROUND CONDUIT IS SHOWN ENTERING BUILDING AT CORNER
AND ROUTING ABOVE CEILING TO ELECTRICAL ROOM. COORDINATE FINAL ROUTING
WITH OWNER/EXISTING CONDITIONS.
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BUILDING 4
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